NE

o Electricat Contractar’ %LSETLEECT:SPE ;

Registratian Ager

ED BY THE

INSTALLATIONS
C 206"
TION b

9q"

30"x18" STRUCT.
VINYL CLAD STL. JEWIE k16" =,
FRAME BASEMENT CONC. FOOTING

PROPERTY LINE

5-3"

19'-0"

471"
41'-10"
3-1"

12'-11"

6'—0"

WINDOW (TYP.) I’
I o A
al  al ! w*
S R
_ Q\f 9 _1/2" ENG._JOIST
= o/ "S‘ . @ 127 0¢C
I §l = UNFINISHED
o < © | BASEMENT
1'-2" I~ 2!,_7 a'-s:

g Vo T
L 210 2, ]
604545 18" » F]
s | g £
o o + o
:_ S~ s (HIGH)
HIIENYS e —
% %‘E@ NIz
&7 5/ oW _
ST T | ~HEADROQ "
L b gt 1 [l 1 D, ,
B L8y dppell 7 N
™ V) LT 12" avp aose
IS) 4 @ 1270C (oW~
W SA, { 1
T
CHECK—
» FOUNUATICN |
AL 51 A WALL FOR
i MAN. LOOK
SUPBORT FOR /
2% b@ MORE /
Y //
# (1) \ /

T
|

9 12" En_JosT 0 18" 00|09
7

S
o @) conr: weoonzz

a
.
o  LOCATION
. 4 MAY VARY
| | Nefo.
Iy &
e 2
| - &
2
NI P
N\*J ﬁEa/z' NG JOISE
P e

| -~ ~
et LOW HEADRQOM IF
REQD. SEE PARTAL

! i /c;é PLANS N

281"

SREN

50'-6"

” (H.)LT:

~ s
—TR LOW HEADRQOM
~ b

~ o~
9 1/2" ENC. HST @ 12" 0L

rd N
Vg AN
D™

LI+7

" ONEXCAVATED

(REMOVE"“FQE, S0IL. ONLY)

- ~
P77 COLD CELAR.
e ~

(~17 LO#T ~
e ~

GHECK
FOUNDATION/
WALL FOR
MAN DOO
/
\ /
\ /
\ /
\ /
\ /
\ 911"/ 4"
/

N/
UNEXGAVATED
(REMOVE 0P 80IL ONLY)

/ AY
/ \
/ \
/ \
/ \
B ¥

CHECK FOUNDATION: WALL:
FOR Q.. GARAGE C{CE

— —C_HECKA,Fﬁ;Iﬂ'ﬁl BUILDIN
S TR PR HITEY DATE
Th's examination does not esempt

ad the Bulder from compplying ;Nilh 2
regulations and by-laws of the Town of Wity and e

Ontario Building Code.

95" 4

, Designer
I pertinent

NOTE:
5/8 SUBFLOOR TO BF GLUED
SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS ©

UNDER ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

9'-10"

NOTE:
REFER TO FLOOR TRUSS MANU;
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUTS & IV S

NG CTIPICAL)

Previpe A D Woo0 BLACVANK
Bf of Sreelk Barwi AvD

AISWJE SUBFLNIL ABIE UHERE,

Ontoio Buikding Cade to be o

quoilication Information

2L

%ﬁw

PARTIAL PLAN FOR
SUNKEN LAUNDRY
—-2R OR MORE

/6 ~b"

=
. = —
b G SJ(Low)
4’,& AN
N

60x48%18” ]
CONG. 76 1 |, (T

— H— — Lo oy

. RERER TO DETAL MAN DOOR
we ST i @ J
e 7 SUPPRRT FOR
2R OR MORE /
4 () ) p
N

PARTIAL PLAN FOR
SUNKEN LAUNDRY —1R

CHECK FOUNDATION ]
ALL FOR -1R
SUNKEN ONLY

AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. A&B
GROUND FLOOR AREA 780 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 922 SF
SUBTOTAL 1702 SF
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 15 SF
TOTAL NET AREA 1687 SF
(156.72 m2)
FINISHED BSMT AREA XX SF
COVERAGE 996 SF
W/OUT PORCH (9253 m2)
COVERAGE 1060 SF
W/ PORCH (98.47 m2)

It Is the builder's complete rasponsibility ta
ansure that all plans submitted for spproval
ully cornply withthe
a

)
Sh
5
a
B
A
B
¥
d

Architect Is not responsible in any way for

'm 6 ‘axamining or approving sita (loting plans or
working drawings with respect o any zoning or

ing code or permit matter or that any

ouse can be property built or tocated on s fof

WHITBY,

This is to certify thal these pians compiy
with the appiicatle Architecturai Des[;;n

Guideilnas approved by the Town of

et

The undersigned has. revieved ond Iokes (EsponKbibly for this desion
ond has the qualiications and mesls ha reguiraments ast cut in the

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

UNIT 25-1

APPLEBY 1

segitraion informabion
VA3 Design Inc.

NEENEENEE

Welllnglon_Jna~Baplista /,ﬁfﬂ,ﬁ—f/zf 25591
ome figratye BN

n E SI G N E&NWERBROOK

REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

ISSUED FOR CLIENTS REVIEW

| descrigtion

Dravings wre nal bo be scokd 5

Contractor must veniy ol dimensions on (he job
dacrepancy o the Oesigner belre. proceeding il
drowings and specificalions are nelrumenls of senvcs and e proparty
of the Designer which must be mun\nl!ul the completon of the work,

dote
3004 Wilson Avenue MARCH 2015
o by

Toronto ON M3H 158

t 416.630.2255 { 416.630.4782 § CL

i
WHITBY, ON

et o,
14037

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN| ==~ |

5l

2
316" = '-0"

1 "nome |
14037-25-1

va3design.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHNE\WORKING\201$\14037,BW\anits \semis (463725 | dwg — Fri — 5ep 18 2015 — 240 P

il

ings specifications, reled dacuments and design ore the copyight prpety of VA3 DESKA. Reproducton of s property in whole or i port & sbacly prokiled wihaut VAD DESKNG wrten permission



|
|
Itis the bulldar's complate responsibility (D |
snsura that al| ﬁlans subrmitted for Jar |
comply wit Architectural Gui sllnes
end all applicable regulations and requira o . |
Including mnlnq provislons and eny provisions 4-1 20'-8' |
In the subdhvision agreement. Tha Cantrol
G o P o e o g g
mng dgnwing';pﬁ(hrze o 'r'vgznnlnq ar W 12 94 ‘J. w
building code or pnrmlt matter or that any = - " . . - =
hause can be propedy bulit or located an its ot = §-3 " $-11 411 » 45 =
This is to certify that these pians comply 5 - 1D‘J3” I glgr J E
with the appilcabie Architectural Deslgn | &5 L L Bl oI
Guldellnes approved by the Town of % k| ‘ ok %
| o | | &
o | o
‘1{/) ;
- =
|
A 1
=+
||
Jt | et 1o
% -
/ 1
" . ] BREAKFAST
i xk T | o0
N Y
EL:, 19 1/2" NG JOIST-
i35 0 170 T% &
: RS TT
n
{| oreaT RoOW | o e
4 108180 8 %11 i 4 Hoop
4 & e = | VENTED
& (1l lrs AT o0 Exr
’ SIS B Y
2ls [ & i :
s i | [ = j | ;0,_
79 142”86 JOST @ 16" 00 i ! -
a7 1 T 1l
¥ I
¥
¢ I—KITCHEN-—=773 |
| ! L__ti‘o"x‘w I'nl'__l Flod
f N [
| | 5‘* 11 L—4J 4
@ :_@ L 1 ——n1 I
- l YE a4 F) 1 | 1 |
| :$ =T =T H W' . "‘l 1 ©
G ] L )5 =0l g ol o
2
@ | G g L8 w0
B ¥ E N
. o LAUNDRY YN ||
1 || 1L I Tt
5| e | Lo ==
B ol T /
i v f DOOR WHERE / ’
dad | Wt 0" 61| ¥\ GRADE PERMITS
; ol [or —1 wl”o.". 2 1/2" ENG. JOIST 6 112" 0L
393 || N
ST el | g K,
£ S 1 X T7
N ) +/\U@* el 2704 gg; Lo MSA /
= % @ = \ /
. \ 2%8" ~ [ (NSULATED \ / ]
| 5 SPEf2 @ DN 14R DROPPED  \ /
) 16400 —— PR g ‘. CEILING N/
N/
i ___’“ETHm au_:& ® A .
e ]° Sy 5 J
3-1 9 1/2" a6, o] @ 16" oc 5
}«
/ \ 4
% /@ARAGE\\ &
o 9'10"x20'4"
— !y e
7 S\
| ) | ok R | § / \ |
SN S— Sy /
5 = @
W [A G e 0 i5ac @/ \\ i@'i'fv\t}
L ey ilg : ] X '5;'\L~QQ
o LT Tsumen F -
© @)_'_ |7_fb FOYER | | w~
| l - —F
J e o -
4 i & M1 | B0°X7'0" 0/H GARAGE DOOR =
e ] | -
LSl A G118 eh } |
il ‘ SEPT 21, 2015
i Ska . PORCH o
© 3 pei] Py i
| g8y 4 —EBE)—
[ . 5 NOTE:
a1 A 5/8 SUBFLOOR T0 BE GLUED AND NAILED.
) —_— B SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.
A e UNDER ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
2-8"B" FIBERGLASS e
COLUMN BY ROMAN t . H i L i - . NoTE:
COLUMNS W/ 172" THCK 17207 L 6-6 ! 9-8 a REFER T0 FLOOR TRUSS MANUE, FOR
HDPE TOP LOADING PLATE K L e | FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUTS & LWL SIZES.
ANCHORED TO PORCH 57" 1 51 | -4 bo
7 ’\ —
10°-8 =10"
NOTE FOR EXTERIOR RAJUNG
32" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH
TO FIMISHED GRADE IS LESS THAN 2°-0%,
36" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE EXCEFDS 2'~0" P N ’A’
42° HGH RAILING 1S REQUIRED WHERE
DISTANCE EXCEEDS 5'-11". GROUND FLOOR I-A 2 5 _ 1
9f. The undersigned hoa Tesponsbiiy o (i design
£l LA e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON UNIT 25-1
71 qualfication information
6] Wellngton uno-Bapliste £4/50A7< 172 2559 m%aw A A_PPLE%
& ). .
i — . i CORNERBROOK WHITBY, ON]_ 14037
VA3 Design Inc. 42658 D E s I G N o
|3 1- : Gl vy nl Gmersions on e jb ond rtpot ony 300A Wilson Avenue MARCH 2015 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS T7-09-15 | RC | Gasrpney 1n I Ociter neor proceeding. v the work. 21 Toronto ON M3H 158 Tiren by Hedked By 3 T roma
+ | 1S5UED FOR CLIENTS REVIEW 21-05-15 0L *"{,:‘9'“:!‘3’,_;1’;;";'“"": e e o ety | 4 416,630,255 1 416,630,482 J €L - /18" = 10" 14037-25-1,
50, descriEiiun date by lmlm ore ool lo be scohed. valdesign.com RICHARD — H:\ARCHIVEAWORKING\2014\ 14037 BW\units\semi\ 14037 25— dwg ~ Fri — Sep 18 2015 ~ 2:41 P

A1 drowngs specificoions, retled dacuments. ond design are the copprighl property of VAS OESKGH Reproduciion of INis property in whola o in parl is stnetly proffbrted wihout VA3 2 witlen permission.



1
S E w
Il |l Ih‘ hulldnh l:cmpﬁpha r:;nntlbm\yw — =
NII uum w||h IhoAn:hllw\uml Guidelines t t
pulations Mull‘mﬂli o o
| gpm-mnn g Pprovisions = L
In the subdivision agreement. e Control S %
Architect is not respansible in any way o &
examining or approving sfts (otting) plans or a o
i ings with raspect tn any zaning or
buliding cade or permit matter o nat any l q'-1" 20'-6"
wemnbepmw'yhullwlm:sm 2 - —
g - T
Thislsto that these pians compiy 2 Je
with the a';‘;i%'é%m: Archlecturs] | Design | B " . ]
Guidalinos approved by the Town of 1, 12’8 . 0 644"
5 | === = LONVENTINAL (oo
) - _ Ml hooreeiow _br Fresuuns FE>
- Fd I 7
b . == Z
57| APPROVED RoOF TRUSS © 24” 0c. |
| LA [
! : A | ]f Vd BILI0 B A l 4 arus e x|
= i s I Ry aruwa g b 4# LHE R B
7 33—} e I —- e Y 7ot :
[ = , =i =
v 8% [
B 3 1/ 5-0" ovaL P
5 o, @ —\ Tus T
4 @ . | g o o M =
2 .
§ § g Q s_ T TTT ‘l T ]l SN
L | g or & wonr |53 O be
NN b - - - T &
- ‘{%';-A\;‘* o ~ 5 1
~ AR 5% | I
x-S | 6 ENSUITE L
SSBPEEAAE || ¢ MASTER BEDROOM - 10 %
O e 126"130" i3
o MIRR:
¢ APPROVED_RAISED HEFL ROOF _
¢ TRUSSES & 24” OC. £ 5 OWLY
’ ) @ [
¥ = —F : . | £ -
A0 ] g L g g s Tt —
| Q e mSA o©
| WiC _, - 60"z J s
. || RomTE £L B rTw~ | I6) SHOWER
' W
| S ST =F
- L e ! 50 N )
e = o e il
| S Levee—] g = .
Y 95-0 I y .3
o ABove R F . o)
® ~* =} N
GROUND K ~
2 @ FLoor & BATH
3 14 . — 5
5 |8 el SR
Au
S s
.'T S T gl .
T B REFER 70 GRAB ki
=l BAR NOTE | | ~
g =t | s
3 %
g o p
Yy ™
S =
& T
& ~
| X
= —
= BEDROOM 2
T 10°0%11'0"
™
| Sk
ke e 10'~0" 1
H
’
N g BEDROOM 3
o 810100 &
A & B
=] T 8Y TRUSS MANUF. = —
———— e e =
| | Lperrove_musto mem_soissor | |1 . 8148
TRUSSES @ 247 OC. g i i
I R ROOF BELOW k4
VAULTED |CEILNG N S
pu— L 2
T == = IL
; - |
| | LI4L7 LIHARCH L1487 |
| 1|
. | !
Nt | !
w | |
| I l |
| | ROOF BELOW |
* AP e 5 |
NOTE: GB T .
STUD_WALL_RENFORCEMENT FOR FU, | | | SEPT 21, 2015
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHAIL BE INSTALLED i 11 —— 8’10’ ’,]1 _9—5 z L
1
26" —10* | 2-10" | 2-6" g0 | 5'-0"
3838(10a) & J.uu(z)(} AND DETALS PROVIDED i +
I b v 108 S R e |
o n APPLEBY 1
ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER T0 SECOND FLOOR PLAN A
ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION —
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
T, N |- [ e undersigred hos reviewed ond takes e wvmny design | =
ond hos Lhe quofificetions ond mests the requiremants nl oul in the
6] Dntoria Buiking Code Lo be a Desig -—
L = BAYVIEW WELLINGTON UNIT 25-1
Wellinglon_Jno-Baptists /50 fre S/ 25591 = —
rame = BN projet pame maricipaily ot |
regisation iformalion CORNERBROOK WHITBY, ON 14037
VA3 Deslgn Inc. 42658 n E s ' G N == T—
=
31 - ¥ Contratkor must verty o Gmensions on e job ond eped ary 300 Wison Avenue HARCH 2015 SECONDFLOOR PLAN,
[ 2 [REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS 17-09-15 } RC § incrapancy o the Designer helore pruceeding wilh the wusk. Al Toronla ON M3H 1S8 [T hecked by 3 e rome
+|ISSUED_FOR CLIENTS REVIEW 20518 L e e e e 1 e corctio o e v, § 1 416.630.2255  416.630.4782 L - 38" = ¢ 14037-25-1
o description dole | by  trawings are not lo ba scoled. va3design.com RICHARD — H-\ARCHIVE\WORKING\2014% 14D37 B \unilz\semiy 1#037-251.awg ~ Fri — Sep 18 2015 — 241 P

A0 dravings specfcofion, reled documents and desgn ore the copynght prsery of VA3 DESKGH  Reproducben of tha property 1 khoks or m port i sincly protibled wihoul VA DESNe wnllen perrean.



11 the bullders complote responsioiy to
submitted for approval
aly compl with e Archiociual Golanes
I Sorin pretsions o any pvaions
including zonlng provisions an il
in the suhdiviston agresment. B’T‘¥1g Contral
vehilectis not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
drawings with raspect fo any zoning or
bullding cads or pt rmll matter or that any
house can be pvupariy it or located on its lot,

This is to centify that these pians compiy
with the appiicable Architecturai Design
Guldalines approved by the oot

/ /. APPROVED RAISED HEEL ROOF
s ’} ‘ TRUSSES @ 24™ O.C.

Ny —
P ‘N i 6T
. e B
A1
: C& {—BEARING WALL
1| BEDROOM 3 BEDROOM 2
RS (3 8'10’x10'0" 160"11'0
II- -‘?‘ .;o'_‘ ¢ T=— 1L
= ! ] —!
s o | i
4 w {1HE
APPROVED RAISED HEEL ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. ROOF BELOW
|
MOTE:
ROOF TRUSS INFORMATION REFER TO
ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR

ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION
UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

o
|
%
or—

100 L s
%
910"
x‘ e | .
T e se wem‘,ﬁ;ﬂ bﬂsi ~ PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN B
ﬂfb;"‘ﬁ,’ \.Ec‘gwfc\* W r}.“
;_* e&w ’\04\5“‘} J I

i B A
o e P
5;,«&‘ ot | SEPT 21, 2015
o |
L'\l_

o -rlu""-._ -

=
A AREETII A\ — e
. 4 . .
w T O o 2 ol soste 167 0c || o e
= u|> - / A\ | LY e
in o / \ | ] 8
A /
= z { } / GARAGE &
4l o T ““Dr 1R / 9'10"x20°4" \ J
. 1) :t ¥ / . \
= (A NG Fewersoc @// & \\ 'i“\)v\ |
[ @ 7 _W200x27 + 18086 ST AL r\_E,J'\\ &
= 1 . N T T v
o | SUNKEN £ < [2VUNE O FLOOR ABOVE T o
b G || a2 FOYER b g8 154011 & |
] 4 ROOF NOTE Ri
| ) . ____ 22 B o (2w e 6" 0c AT W 2%”
] | ! [ \ul—u{ | [T 8070 0/% GARAGE DOOR T o |8 1270 oucontty wr
= ¢ 1 G118 i 3 CROSS PURLNS iy 578
J 38 —% | exrERior cRpE SEATING BY
| ‘ PORCH SNGLE ALY ROOF MEMBRANE
@&" focr
% NOTE:
: v I~ ° ‘REFER TD STAM
% ; 5 R g I0ARD FLOOR PLANS
N * ' *35 @ - FOR ADDITONAL INFORMATION.
i34 [ ,
$
= Mp——- 18 [ of
i3 A S TA— vk NOTE:
PR Q) /8 SUBFLOOR TO BE GLUED AND NALED.
. 41~ SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° 0.C.
g"‘i oafﬁRgéﬁaNgob“/MN UNDER ALL CERAMIC THE AREAS
? ) 207 |14 56" 1 95" 5"
1/2" THCK HOPE ToP | 20 L A i MOTE:
LOADING PLATE ANCHORED s L sy | g ho' AL LIS SUPPORTING FLOOR LOADS
MASONRY PIER 7 A 4 5 ARE TO BE SPECIFED 6Y THE FLOOR
g . TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
g 910
PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN 'B’ APPLEBY 1
9. i LU
[T ! -
i BAYVIEW WELLINGTON | - U'ﬂmzﬁ 1
6 oo
o '.' BT
i’ egaiotion femalion CORNEREROOK WHITBY ON : 14037
: VA3 Daslgn Inc. By ,_w
Ll 0 g Smersors 0 15 PARTIAL P
|2 [REVISED A5 PER_ENG_COMMENIS TTOB=15 | FC b eyt B s it o 1 T mf:c: 20 e — LAN ELEV '8
[ 1 |1SSUED FOR CLiENTS REVIEW 21818 O g e b e 1 o s o ey B 4 416,630.2255 1 4166304782 JCL - 38" = 10 14537-15 1
no.j description dote by [ Orovings w72 ot to be sealed. va3design.com RICHARD ~ H:AARCHIVE\WORKING\2014\ 14037 BW\units\semi\ 14037-25-).dwg - Fri - Sep 18 2015 — M)

AB dramngs spociicalons, reoled documents ond design are the copyrighl propedy of YA OESKGH. Reproduction of Ihin property b whoie or m port &8 sty proNbied mihort YA s willen pomission.




25
i2|.
FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT | | hry == i 5
DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM, REAR ROOF " 2 i
LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND ALL KEYSTONE TO BE 3" TALLER THAN "t 2
SURFACE VIA A SPLASH PAD. REFER TO BRICK / STONE HEADERS Nz <] m
TOW OF WHITEY STANDARD ORAWINGS No z z 2
106.10 FOR STORM DRAN UNDER Es 2 i
BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED z< = i
= ] 3
. 1
I G B
_gry-g" = S B
| 1| H
| = §
b —— =4
i S 3| R
= | gz
e o | 1]
BB = HE
512 812 &= r HN
ASPHALT SHINGLES — ﬂ | H m
P Y =5
8 AN AN MID POINT OF ROOF = 5
N 7 7 = =
SELF-SUPPORTING BRICK —— 7 % NS 167 VINYL SHUTTER N = | H M_m
SOLDIER ARCH W/ KEYSTONE Y Q N s | H El
- ) 7 LEY FLASHING N Y= H
W/ 1/2° PROJECTION y < VAL « lE W o _ s
7 X N\ L < 3 = m
PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L Y \ VALLTED CEIING N 0|, = | 8 5|
FASCIAGUTTER & (4:12 INT. SLOPE) Vs " e IR
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) s — N S ROOF PLAN 'A ROOF PLAN A’ (REV) _mm m_w i »w
= — - __5 T o = h— =l o .
16" ALUM. CLAD FRIEZE 8D — = ] - ] T = H S HE
b ! j I i3 TOP_OF WINDOW i ; 5
1 — -
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE - — =] 53 g s
W/ 1727 PROL. (TYP.) ==k || =38 |3
FACE BRICK (TYP.) = T AP A ize5
- =R L| =7 y.Du =l SMmMmim, wM
P.C. CONC. SILL . — G , oF “ a5 B
W/ 1/2" PROL. == ——'y 8 L= ERi-A ]
i ; B, | =N ]
— iz I = [ T RAGEL T T T il I U] 1 | bl
L o o — - || _ | _FNSEcoN AoR ~ =5 H
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ — BRICK SOLDIER COURSE W/ ) i ! : BEEl |
CAULKING TO MATCH (1vP) it b [ evsrone Iy 1/2 pros. (re) 712 i s ™ £ 5 SR
AN - —— TOP OF TRASON ___g ‘ o 5
2-8"x8” FIBREGLASS il | | TOP OF DOOR i =9 225t
COLUMN BY ROMas———— H = H | —— Mm N it mm
s Wy 17 o i VL= TRy e M N || N
LOADI . B H = =i H LB | e = PN mm
ANCHORED TO PORCH £ B H = = == = =/ e = > Graure at i o S or S mmw el | mmm
SLAB. s H = HE H Iy ol fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines i3 2 o 3.
e i = £ e Al | P et ey bt | (313 2 Y5 EY
B H - L —] — H =S o | inthe subtiein agromant. Tho Cantrel I s5EE
H A > ; IRl
PREFIN, METAL RALING H E — H = p— , _ iy o g ahe i) Dt o mwm..m AR F L FH
g f#d H i . T Sglists
H 15 H D oo e pert matae s ooty | |B2E S | 25fFeizE
H HH —— H J FIN GROUND FLOOR | | housa can be properly built or located on its IoL. | 215 2 iz MM
L — — A ] — H — b Sl —tp————— —t 3 wml..rum mmm
SUNKEN FOYER B H S —| SUNKEN FOYER This is lo certify that these plans comply mwm 13882 mm =
| (S S— _<s tha applicabla Architectural Design
T H AN GRADE ! | Suidolines s by the Town of | Tel=l=
& | 12 WDE g 8'X%I'0 O/H GARAGE DOOR | 5| 8070 O/H GARAGE DODR 8 & TWHITBY. " Slsl—
POURED CONC. DOOR e SIDELTE _ el | * il _ | __m“ 3
SLL & PORCH SLAB Zls ; AVER, i
Sle | " y 2 _ e ]
| | ——sl | | | / | |
POURED CONC. FOUNDATION R - [
WALLS AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) | — mﬁmnvmcz — - _ | ¥ |
| , —~ — FOOTING | | TP OF SU8 L, _‘_. | £
—_ — — —_— = = _— — — — —_— = —— —_— — * = - = e 38
ﬂ\|||||wu|m|f|||:|||||VUL|II|\\||U ' - ﬂln s
NOTE_FOR_EXIERIOR_RAILING .\._..___ g ol
32" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH Sg
FRONT ELEVATION A’ FRONT ELEVATION 'A’ (REV 3 WHERE DTANGE DXOEDS 70" _c_ AH R
=
42° HIGH RAILING IS REQURED WHERE alalE
DISTANCE EXCEEDS 5'-11". HEH
Jz=|L S
SR




48 dromngs sparilicalions, reloted documents and dewgn are the copyrght property of VA3 DESEN Repinduction of ther property m whole or in part s slrclly probled withood VAS

Its the %_cm_»_mmth complate rssponsdiy ta B
ensure that al plans sl or appro -— =l.
u.“ m._oﬁﬂ ﬁﬂiﬂ.ﬁﬁﬁm&rﬂ_ss UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PEr o8c. s8-12.2.11.(7) ._l 2 i [{e)
T Tha ebaielon e o provie FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT _ ut
ﬁ%ﬂuﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁnﬁﬂ_ﬂ w,amw.i DRECTLY To STORM SYaiehl AR ROOF 25-1 ELEVATION A ENERGY EFFICENCY — OBC $812 el
iy aperovg st el s o LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND ELEVATION ALL_AREA S| OPENING SF. | PERCENTAGE Y 5 ~NE <[5
.w.._m._.ﬁe‘._u&”. waﬁ@ﬁ.rﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ SURFACE VA Ak SPLISH PA0. xnm_mﬂmﬂm FRONT 40SF|  5283SF| 1289 % —a zls 85
o mey (55
I e et i i B o 106.10 FOR STORM DRAN UNDER LEFT SIDE 999sF.| 467sF] 427 % 2 == HER
e P aopicatle Arctiebira St | BASEMENT FLOOR F NEEDED RIGHT SIDE 909 SF. 0SF.| 000 % L Sz
Guidelines approved by the Town of | o =
WHITBY. REAR 410SF| 13233SF.| 3228 % ] | 1ol s
=)
QA _ 1-0] TOTAL SQ. FT 281B.00SF.| 22783SF.| 808 % =0p __.ww & P
; _ _ { TOTAL SQ. M. 261.80SM.| 21175M] 808 % [al _W,wm, f
= -
' | DI =Z | £ &
- [ <{ = g
5
| | (L) .
N = T3
- - %3
- = _ g
[ .r&f\ _ = =
B o — ASPHALT SHINGLES o
iy W | 5 W_
s :
VALLEY FLASHING SEPT 21, 2015 %= x 1
I=} 1 &
—— PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., o5 _ |z
FASCIA GUTTER & VENTED -
SOFFIT (TYP.) TOP OF PLATE — _y,_M 3% |z
— — —— R = uA_ E
= R oo T o weor LEL B
3 " 2
8
— i umm
- 83
= ~FACE BRICK (TYP) g izt
= of i
= To= NEzoE
= felife | PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ M w283
—] = CAULKING TO MATCH (TYP.) _ =itk
—] S
1o i‘.ww . \\\\m =
F — = = = = = %12 1% FIN SECOND FLOOR | =
4 ° — = I = 2 BE m Mm
— 5 -~
3 2
= = BRICK SOLDIER COURSE — }IIJ : TOP_OF TRANSOM i 822
= = - —4% S L2 $3:
= W/ 1/2" PROU. (TYE) = = [ TOP OF WNDOW i = ﬁ muwm
= = | _nm NI i
= = = = m Al m.m.wm
-5 F = LB T FEM K B
A0 = = ols . Ed EFy N K mm
= — —] T =} H ) 3558 %®
|3 = s o | ' 2 §2g2y
| F = <ol z 2 $28%
= o = i 388
= = e _ EEI i
= = FRECAST CONC. SILL (7YP.) 1531 2 mm mmMmm
E — | = 2| €s)35:
| = = FIN GROUND FLOOR ] Wmm O H wm
— e y — = o T L LT mn mwmmw
= = i { 225 ¥ 2| BR85S
| ANGRADE  [re— ol
& & e STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD & ol
| _ BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) _ N EEEEEEE EIIE
wy e
_t oS
| v WALL AREA 94167 50. FT. —— POURED CaNc. FoUNTATON =
p UMITING DISTANGE 12 M (7%) Wlis AND FOOTINGS (TYP.)
| _ OPENING ALLOWED  65.92 SO FT, |
OPENING PROVDED  42.66 SO. FT. -
! | TOP OF SLAG -
_HH.IHH_”_HHHIHHIl.I“.J||.||.||.||||.||.|J[1|.”|.|I|J|‘}|..|| e gz
BN e s e — z
3,0 2le
LEFT/RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION A i
glo
2/%|
....... E2|4]8
ol m <[] &




It 5 the bulldars complete responsibify ta |
ensure that all plans submittad for mﬁh |
fulty comply with the Architectural Gui 8 |
and all appficable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions

FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT
DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM. REAR ROQF
LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND
SURFACE VIA A SPLASH PAD. REFER TO
TOW OF WHITBY STANDARD DRAWINGS No
106.10 FOR STORM DRAIN UNDER
BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED

in roving site (latti w4m< .
axamining or approving si ing) plans or
working drawings with raspact to any zoning of
building code or permit matter or that any
hause can b property built of located on fts iot. |

251

_
This Is to certty that these plans comply |
with the applicable Architectural Design _
Guidelinas approved by tha Town of

WHITBY. |

& el _ 0 12'-0" 12'-0" i =0y,
wl E—— | #

>—
o
L
-1
A
a
<<

eoject o, |

14037

/

“Tis oome,

14037-25-1

APPLEBY 1
251 dwg ~ Fr — Sep 16 2015 — 241 PW

UNIT 25-1
SR

_REAR ELEVTION A| ™™

e

WHITBY, ON

Scdle

__3116" =10

RICHARD — H \ARCHVE\WORKING\2D14\, 14037 BW\unils\semi\ 14037

Checked by

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON *

CORNERBROOK

[t

| i

MARCH 2015
6630.2255 1 416.630.4762 f Cb

progec] nome

300A Wiisan Avenue
Taronto ON M3H 158
va3design.com

_ 612 N 612
b 4 Y
N.v PN
5\ . 2 /
= ._1. A \\ //
a2 p n N
[ ASPHALT SHINGLES — o A ; Ny 18" CONC. PRECAST IMPOST
K N
P Ny
P N
P NS
P i <~ VALLEY FLASHING
# T //
Z -
PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L, y - N SEPT 21, 2015
FASCIAGUTTER & VENTED ., : N
i .
SOFFT (M) s 12:12 12:12 N
_ 5 0P OF PLATE
176" ALUM, CLAD — = 12 e T
FRIEZE BD. R Tl ! | T TOP_OF WINDOW
Iz 5] |
— .
FACE BRICK (TYP.} IlFa cf ey
— =Bl 5 I
L @
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ H I I i I i
CAULKING TO MATCH (TYP.) o 2 v oo
FIN_SECOND FLOOR i
= - . _ _ — fres
1 {
I =
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ] === e == Z= N TOP_OF TRANSOM -
/172" PROL (T1P)  — | ——— ]| == e e " | 0P OF wiDOW 7|
m == S m 1 M = | — m - s
. CE =5 8% SMS|ES i =
M 2 = E-LpR ) Y
E 2 =k Fo — E
el 58 =5 S NE 3
a Z = Z —— 4
T T == i -n ic “
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) | == G === =
_ == ==
ey R J FIN GROUND RLOR |
i — T L S | — = Ao —
R == — ] T —= = E
7 il I i — i FIN_GRADE
@,{ 4 AT I 1 ﬁ&( X nrm?
STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD ! * e S ep [
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) | | | |
| | | _ i
PQURED CONC. _
FOUNDATION WALLS | _ _
AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) |
| | | TOP OF SLAB

] |

42658

Al romings speciicafiom, cloted docuroents and destgn o the copghl proparly of YA3 DESKN Reproduction of fhia propery in wbals or In part i sbicty probbiied wihout VA3 DESKHNs wlen permisomn.

gy Bt 41

Designer which must be refumed ot the compietion of the work.

dote | by | Drawings ore ol fo be scoied

25591

% J;:‘J/?

Controclor most veriy ol dmenskons on he 10b ond report any

discrepancy o Yhe Designer belum procoeding with the work. A8

drmaga ond specificobiona ore instrumenls of sece and the

and has be qufotiona ond mesls the reqioments aet out n the
of e

Otoia Buikding Code s ba o Deskoer,

The Ladersigned hos revewed onG fokss fesponsiblly for Uhs design

VA3 Design inc.

quokficalion inforenalion
reqitrotun mlarmation

| Welington ano-Bagtiste

name

.
B 5

t
= + -
L
(2032115 JAC ]
21-05-15 | CL

17.09-15

HHHHHHHHHHIHHHL.WHHHHW ||||| - —— = —

REAR ELEVATION "A” (REV) _ REAR ELEVATION A’

REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
ISSUED FOR CUENTS REVIEW

no.| description

3
2
1



Itis the builder'a complate responsikiity o
ansure that al plans submitad for approval
tha Archltectural Guidsiines

Architect is not responsible In any way fer
axarining cr approving site (ictfing) plans er
working drawings with respect to sny zening er
buliding code or permit matter or that any
house can be property bult er located on fis ot

This Is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicabla Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
WHITBY.

FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT _

DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM. REAR ROOF

LEADERS MUST
SURFACE VIA A

TOW OF WHITBY STANDARD DRAWINGS No

OISCHARGE TO THE GROUND
SPLASH PAD. REFER TO

106.10 FOR STORM DRAIN UNDER |
BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED _

ASPH HINGLES
1°x6" STUCCO FRIEZE BOARD
STUCCO FINISH

PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING
BEHIND SIDING (TYP.)

PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L——._
FASCIABUTTER & ..
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)

6:12

>Fxm<mszm3mmu.._.>_._.mw
BRICK / STONE HEADERS

E

I ..7Bm]

ol
=]

T OF ROOF

[i.78m]

1"%6” ALUW. CLAD FRIEZE BD.

_TOP OF PLATE

PLAN ‘&'

1

PRECAST CONC. HEADER

W/ 1/2" PROJ.

TOP OF WINDOW

%56

16" W. PREFIN. SHUTTERS (TYP.)

FACE BRICK (TYP.)

FG|

I

A

P.C. CONC. SHLL

W/ 1/2" PROJ.
24" DEC. MTL RAILINE =

23'- 10"
[7.26m]

712 PREFIN. MIL, FLASHING, W/—]

FIN SECOND FIOOR |

12" ROOF OVERHANG  CAULKING TOJ MATCH (TYP.)

TOP OF TRANSOM

STUCCO TRIM
8°x8" FIBERGLASS COLUWa _

BY ROMAN COLUMNS W/
1/2° THICK HDPE TOP
LOADING PLATE ANCHORED
MASONRY PIER

S
~

el

el

PRECAST CONC. STACK
BOND W/ 1/2" PROL. R
_PREFIN. METAL RAILING =

[ —_\J L =
FG

B E|

TOP OF DOOR <!

—

7-10"

[

e
)
)

SUNKEN FOYER P

T = Wt Wi AR AN A A AR

FIN_GROUND FLOOR

e —f

SUGKEN FOYER

+

[T T T T T Ty

HEEE
L

[ 1L |

[

FIN GRADE

% |

—————

POURED CONC. DOOR
SILL & PORCH SLAB

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
WALLS AND FOOTINGS {TYP.)

|

12" WIDE
SIDELITE

FRONT ELEVATION 'B’

.mt 8'0°x7'0" 0/H GARAGE DOOR

80°x7'0" 0/H GARAGE DOOR

PRECAST CONC. HEADER AND
KEYSTONE W/ 1/2° PROJ.

Z!
=

_ ﬁmnvmuuM‘W L

‘
s |
FOOTING ~

FRONT ELEVATION 'B’ (REV)

NOJ R G

32" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH
TO FINISHED GRADE IS LESS THAN 2'-0"
36" HIGH WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 2'-0"
42" HIGH RAILING IS REQUIRED WHERE
DISTANCE EXCEEDS 5'-11".

ROOF PLAN ' (REV)

2015

SEPT 21,

s m
[=]
- B oo |
al Lol
N & ) mm
=] = |2
=g Sedals
== |z 8.
=] _ 3 mw
frei -
1 45| %ls
HE B H
il A
i _.H e
=z | £ N
S |3 | i
| ||
= i1
=1 | i
o | [z
= _ H
<
= L
Lul _w_mm
> | | _Wu
< S| | 3
o g . 2k
mm 2| §
x| 55 |22
L= e
=
T It
2233 13
(e
5=~ 5|2
a-e);
CHEM
o
— H
= B8 Bl %1 |:
um i wmmw
2 ES
PR
=2 3 25%
um N BiE
£ k1 82
B 2§55
MMm}LM.W s mm
T 5
s 1S
mmu 3 % ..m.m
.mnmm 5. «MWm =
mnmmm mln nmem
2ol | fefustaE
Wmmmm 52 Mwmmm
s1E
HEHES HiB]
IBBEEE
T T o
11 2
111 i 8 g
A
_ _
|
5
g
| El
B
z
=)
[1]]]12Bls
| ga®
REREED mmm
o ||~ o 0w ] =] 2




It is the builder's complate responsibility to g -.qu
at al plans s " approve
Sy Sorpty il s Arco s Dok res iQ)e
and af applcatie reguiatins and raquirsments UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBc. 58-12,2.1.1.(7) -— hr m (o2} :
including zoning provisions and any provisions. [l
Bechtact s ot reommemie i any o ot TRONT 007 TER0ERS AL SO 25-1_ ELEVATION B ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12 W B
- = -
%wﬁ:mﬂhvﬁﬁmﬁmﬁ Mm_m“m o DIRECTLY 10 STORY SYoueh o o ELEVATION ALL AREA SF] OPENING SF_ | PERCENTAGE NE il ] g
Pause oan be propary it o locsiad o s 0% LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND FRONT 410SF.|  4150SF.| 1012 % =zl J5kEE 2
SURFACE VIA A SPLASH PAD. REFER TO G e wesr | nersr| iz % amm b % =
This Is ta cariity that these plans comply TOW OF WHTBY STANDARD DRAWNGS No F 67SF.] 4 | Fafs
with tha applicable Architectural Design 106.10 FOR STORM ORAIN UNDER RIGHT SIDE 999 S F. 0SF. 0.00 % - =] oy E
Wiy e® appraved By the Tawn of BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED REAR 410SF.| 13233SF.| 3228 % 4 3 E_ 5 i
. .F. .. .F. . . -+ (] &
l ==
_ 07 TOTAL SQ. FT. 81800 SF.{ 21650SF.| 7.8 % -0 = .Mw ﬂ_ £ M
TOTAL 5Q. M. 261.80SK]  2011sm| 768 % 33 =k |:lE
e i HE
L w
~ ARl
“ — S| ||
[ o = 73l
19: “\“\, u O B
: > \“\\\ for] =5 m
I > 5
52 =1 | =
_ P 1012 s
o = _m 1
| = — ASPHALT SHINGLES b} L
| 7 = S
- HH
> - H
| \\\w\.\ —— PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L, vAm ] 51
VALLEY FUASHING. —— =7 /' FASCIAGUTIER & VENTED o 2. &
= SOFFIT (TYR.) 2l B u w
TOP OF PLATE mm =5 |gfz
- ; 156" ALUW. CLAD 3= HE
FRCy E — FREZE ED. TOP_OF WINDOW LI H
X r —4-0"— g I
S
— =85 |2
— FACE BRICK (TYP)) e Gwmm HH
— FoljLre o 4 izot i
— & L=
— nmmm H
—— g
1o »,..,W\\\\\|I g |1
=+ — — FIN_SECOND FLOOR —F
Hq\" — o — = m m £ =
. = : g |
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE T TOP_OF TRANSOM L H B2.2
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYR) r 0P OF WINDOW ki 21 & Bies
£ Oy [
= | B Ty
E = EE 2855
-5 H N By mwmu
Nk = 7 R . = & SE
|w ] b ° i ww k]
= B ! . N 2c 2 §33
— © 2 3 EE
= L | L .7 uwm £
= — RECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) S| £23 m A H £
= S ] (T Y
= = 5 FIN GROUND FLOOR 55 ;E|age
— i — — e — — L T B 8 £ s mwmm
= —— SR
_ S 1 FIN GRADE EEARERCDE
& & AT L STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD & ! _ =[2
| ! BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) _ ) 24
n 0
[ _ 1 {nd Forf
_ , WALL AREA 941.67 50 FT. ,_ POURED CONC. FOUNDATION i t
r UMITING DISTANCE 1.2 W (7%) .___ " " WALLS AND FOOTNGS (TYP) |
_ OPENING ALLOWED 85.92 50. FT. L ..J\OE - _ | _
OPENING PROVIDED 42.66 50. FT. ViaE £ | | o
| | i ToP_OF 5LAB gl
_HHHH_”_HHHHHHH|.|HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH | mm_
| |
[ g
1
LEFT/RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'B [ mm_
_ 28 s
| ol 5
A 8
_ il .m 2|8
9_8765432_1_M




o wilien passan,

A1 drowngs specilicolios, teloted documanls ond dasign are the copighl property of VA3 DESGH Reproduction of s property in whale or m porl 1 ainclly probihes wihout VAS

Itis Soh_:ﬂ_ao_\n guw.ozﬂum:u.z_g | JMH
B e e [ — e
o ltte st and uinens [ T ff—
FEnSNAGT At _ | |é:
et ot ronponale ey e for FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT ~N S _ =
rne Singswih Ropoctioanf o o [ DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM. REAR ROOF V| 5 | E4l2
house can be property bullt ar located on its fot. ..m»umﬂ% «_me o_wox%nm\,m.oxﬁm%wwﬁ_zo B [ W | W_m oy 1
SUR SPLASH PAD. = =
This is ta certify that these plans comply | TOW OF WHITBY STANDARD DRAWINGS No 2 Z= B3 m &
it he spplos Aot Bongh | 106.10 FOR STORM DRAIN UNDER Ld > ol B
Grlinelines approved by the Town o _ BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED | S5Y ol I
“ ~ I = gl
e _ -0} 1207 120" L -0} = Bl
X f e ———— . o ,
o | | | 5 A1 [
] NSRRI = | 3
a Z |z 2
e E g
r _ e 812 612 A e 5
z ~ o 2 i
B iy o (3
1A &7 146" STUCCO FRIEZE = =3
2 \\ — R
1%+, |2
| 8'x18" CONC. PRECAST iMPOST bt 55
g : = 2
7 <
e | = 13
ASPHALT SHINGLES — = e W g m
< W | & | m
PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L, — " g z
FASCIAGUTTER & VENTED / SEFT AL, 2015 =lz i
SOFFTT (TYP.) 4 y mm of 2
g
; P OF = 2
- T e AN, o = TR . o i3 mm_m o2
FRIEZE BD. /.MI TOP_OF WINDOW il
[&] g
5 2= 335
FACE BRICK (TYP.} o5 m mmm m
T = [ EPS
& rr.wmm.dm
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ : I Dmmm
CAULKING TO MATCH (TYP.) g 10 E
L - o o — e e — FIN SECOND FLOOR . e -
T =
1 == 1]
PRECAST CONC. HEADER ——— = | == — ] i TOP OF TRANSOM . _mm
W/ 1/2" PROL [ ———— [ — == | S T ] | TOP OF oW T 5 H1
= =5 =& =8 |, { W HAH
= S Sg E- EEHE 7 p Ega=
IZE o8 oR ETIR{E A g2y fYET
3 ° E. g L z
B g5 55 | = ° nmw . .mm..mm.
=7 2 a5 F =l N f 33: 3 uw
o s =S ERENE B T O
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP) e o= == n T — mmm it mun. mem
: g3 7| sglie
—F - FN GROUND FLOOR 225 5 53 mwmmm
e = = —— _ == - i Bl
i ] T S SERELE HE
— I I 1 I FiN_GRADE IEEEERECEE
& T ITRIE ~ T & L | & | T 1al=
—e S PRECAST CONC. | 2|2
STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD 2W000R Sl & STeP | R IERERER G
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) _ _ _ _ © 1D
mN| 1] || F=
| ™ L -
_ _ ‘ _ r T ._
|
POURED CONC. HEEEEN|
FOLNDATION WALLS | _ | [ EEEEER
AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) [ L
TOP OF SLAB | i
- B e e e - 1 e
et — — = R ———— e ——r | 2lg
| o
_ 7
3 3 ) ) _ _M W
12
REAR ELEVATION 'B" (REV) REAR ELEVATION B 28|
| RN
| m i
| k-1




et
14037
rewey no.

2 writien permission.

e nome.

14037-25~1

APPLEBY 1

.. UNIT 25-1

SECTION "A-A’

i

WHITBY.* ON

=&
316" = 10"
RICHARD -~ H.WCHN[\VIDRKING\ZNt\|0037,Bw\unlls\smi\|w37—15—!‘dwq ~ Fri - Sap 18 2015 — 2:41 PM

C]

ches

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON?_

popct nome.
CORNERBROOK
_mcn 2015

o b

-~ —
UNINSULATED _OPENINGS (per 08C. S8-12.21.17) UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oBc. sB-122.1.1.(7)
25-1  ELEVATION A WOD ENERGY EFFICENCY ~ OBC 5812 25-1 ELEVATION B WOD ENERGY EFFICENCY ~ OBC SB12 _
ELEVATION ALL AREA SF] OPENING S.F. [PERCENTAGE | ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE Vl
FRONT 410SF.| 5283SF.| 1289 % | FRONT 410SF.|  #4150SF| 1012 % 5
LEFT SICE 999SF.| 42875F | 427 % | LEFT SIDE 999SF.|  4267SF| 427 % B 2
RIGHT SIDE 999 S.F. CSF.| 000 % | RIGHT SDE 999 SF. OSF.| 000 % _ 1 _
REAR 410SF.| 133B3SF | 3264 % | REAR 410SF.| 13383SF.| 3264 % _
TOTAL SQ. FT. 2818.00SF.| 22933SF| 814 % | T0TAL SQ 7 281800SF | 21800SF| 774 %
TOTAL SQ. M. _ 261.80SM.|  21.31SM| 814 % | TOTAL S0. M 261B0SM.|  2025SM.| 774 % DI
It s tha buiider's compiete responsibllity to A
gnaure that af pians submittod for approval
?.hw\ comply with the Architectural Guldelinas
and all applicable regulations and requiremants
including 2oning provisions and any provisions o
in the subdivision agreement. The Contrdl ' 8
Architect Is not respan: in any way for ,._[ | Onae
examining or approving sits (lotting) plans or |
warking drawings with respect to any zoning or |
building code or permit matier or that any
house can be properfy bullt or located on its lot. Ji|
This Is lo certify that thasa plans camply / /=/
with the applicable Architsctural Design
Guidslines approved by the Town of
WHITBY. / | SEPT 21, 2015
7 /
\ :
: & = TP OFPAE |
MASTER BEDROOM WIC CL BEDROOM 3 a

o e

DESIGN
vaddesign.com

Toronto ON M3H 158
L 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 0L

3004 Wilson Avenue

oo
A drawngs specificalions, reloted documenls ond design am tha copynahl property of YAS OESIGH Reproduclion of Lhis property in whole or m porl s sirictly prohbilad sithaud YAS

25581
42858

/64 red /e
faignat

and hos the qualificolians and meels the requicements sal out in the
domings and specficalions are instruments of senice and the properly
of the Designer which must be relimed al the complcion of the work.

Gntosio Bulding Code 1o de o Desigoe.

The undersinad hos revewcd ond lowes respareibiy for (e deaign
Queifstion information

Welllngton Jno~Bapilste

registration infosmation

VA3 Design Inc.

Conlroctor must verfy of dmansions o0 D job ond repaet omy
diuctepency o the Designer befora proceeding ¥ith the work. Al

by § Diowings ore not fo be scoled.

21-05-15|CL
date

17-08-15 | RC

i0t i ; 0"
— |.”_o.w|+. k - I f W ~ t FIN_SECOND FLOOR i
= LT LT ¥ _ L % T
=11 | / =,
= [ [  — [
E W | ¢ | .|
= GREAT ROOM | Pwp [| FOYER |} 1 3l
- WH —— | EL\ [ _ N m
= | | |
=] = 1] [
e = i 1 Ll PNcROWDFOR |
S== 'mmEm = e i - |
— FIN
K 8 o L.
Iy UNFINISHED & m T ¥
A BASEMENT = |
— W AWV e 7 i S _TOP_OF SUAB
- T — = E .L.Ui  — I_I|__ 5 e

L -

B
SECTION A-A
(ELEVATION ’B’ SIMILAR)

REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS

1]ISSUED FOR CLIENTS REVIEW

np.| description




Itls the bulider's complete respansibliity to
ansure that all plans submitied for approval

ful!! ccomply with the Architectural Guldelines
and all nppiicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and an#‘pmvllhns
In the subdivision agreement. e Contral
Architect Is not responaible n any way for
examining of approuing e oting] pians of
‘working trawings with respact to any zoning o
bullding code or penmit matter or that any Ll e8]
houss can hie prapery built of located on its lot. % I % |
ThisIs to that the i U
A et e | & E
Guidellnes approved by the Town of | o w
BY. | S S
[’ o
a a
4o 208
X
q}*’ o "-z 4"
ﬂ”( 8'-1" M c-ir &-11" L, &-5
5 : i 1o o - e .
B A ’ T -
" el ﬂr‘iﬂ (!‘ = i 70 »
1 L —
il ey
[E—PT. 2'x4" DECKINGT|
STAIRS FOR WALK OUT E W/ 1/47 SPACING—] .
DECK W/ PATIO STONES — 5
WHERE REQUIRED BY Pfﬁ—— W
GRADE (SEE SITE PLAN) o
L3319
0 i I =
S o| == =5 N=[
) pul 50" PATIO SLDER gl
N
) o WELD ST CoL. To ]
N STL BEAM BELOW AN
oy
o (a0 UINE OF FLOOR, ABOVE | A
T “7577#?02‘27?1?0:25§.}1 LT %
= il e i w1 ? s
= . O 11 2l B
I GREAT ROOM [ BREAKFAST |
= G | 108"180" sﬂ—ﬂ—?'o"xlw‘s}“ f |
|

SEPT 21, 2015

2 STOREY COLUMN
COLUMN HETGHT LESS THAN OR
LQuaL To 13" 0'@

COLUMN HEIGHT MORE THAN

13-0"
&

GzouNb
PARTIAL -BE5E2@84% FLOOR PLAN
Ve -6
n-2" g4
-3 L g
".[" 10'-13"
- 6X6* P.T._WOOD POST C/W GALY.
| HETAL CAP AND METAL SHOE SET
| < W0 12" DI SONO TUBES T0
- : qF EXTEND 6* AGOVE GRADE AND
! - 40" BELOW GRADE.
L 1~2%4" PI. ON AT BRACE TO
= s o st W (2) HOB3"
30°16° STRUCT. A SeRes
T VINYL CLAD STL. )
FRAME BASEMENT r
i WINDOW (TYP.)
W N
1 w0
P ¥ 36%36% 16" HEADER JOIST W/ H8S 3 172" x 3 1/2%1/4"
+ (6X5) CONC. FODTING 12" DU BOLTS @ & sro/rf{ o C/W/ s
-—— i 16" 0.C 454 1,/4" TOP AND
z e : r % 2| % BOTTOM PLATES
o = ‘}* x A Tl PROVIE BASE PLATE
1 r r;( 3 |_ 2 B 4 L2%10%1/2° W (3)
in T Ty 1/2" DI x12%2" HOOK
o 12X3 ) ANCHORS FIELD WELD COL
. s - — o b T0 BASE PLATE
T E g =
5 Sl §| UNFINISHED 2 STOREY COLUMN
3 Iy 8 T COLUMN HEIGHT LESS THAN OR
-? £ w «® ASEMEN ML TO 15-0°G5)
B 8L 9 L COLUM, HEIGHT MORE Tha |

NOTE:
REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR PLANS
FOR ADDITONAL INFORMATION.

NOTE:

5/8 SUBFLOOR TO BE GLUFD AND NAILED.
SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS 8 12" O.C.
UNDER ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

MOTE:

ALL IVL'S SUPPORTING FLOOR LOADS
ARE TO BE SPECYIED 8Y THE FLOOR
TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

PARTIAL

BASEMENT.
GRGE FLOOR PLAN

WOD COND.

13-0"
&

APPLEBY 1
. > 25—1

LIE -0 o o T e renRem 4 o b o ]

K o el 3 4 % ;

8 twrio Bulding Code fo ba a Designer. ¥ -

; = L L - BAYVIEW WELLINGTON |~ UNIT 25-1

i A | Woingon sno-Boutte 24 fBaives/E  assa R ————— = — R —— — ! =

foone o o

) P o wamatin | P =5 CORNERBROOK WHITBY, ON| 14037
B VA3 Design Inc. 42558 n E s I G N - - -

11 e N A Controcter musk verty of dimsnsions on the job and report any 300A Wiscn Avenue MARCH 2015 i WoD COND-I'

2| REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS [ RE | dacrspony o the. befre pracecding wih the ok, AD Toronte ON M3H 1 CE Ok —

1]15SUED_FOR CLIENTS REVIEW I T e v o et |t 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | oL - e 14037

no/ description | dote |t Deaings ore ol o be scaed. vo3design.com FICHARD H \ARCHVE\WORKING\Z014%14037 BW\unls\semi\ 14637 25-1.dwg — Fr - &ep 18 2015

AN sravigs specfcaions, celeled documents ond design e the copyight propery of YAY OESUN. Regrocuclon of fhus prugerty b ehoi or i pt sy prohibied wilbout WAl DLSKNa wmllen pammsen



or i ori 1 sielly probibled without VA3 DESKA's wlan parmaasion.

AN dromngs specicabons, rekted documenla and desgn are the copghl propery of YAD DESIN. Reproduction of i property

[
1
_ — £
i B
— EF[z™
| | |&: =
FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT .
DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM. REAR ROOF V| Nz S[EzlE
LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND ] — 2| Rz
SURFACE VIA A SPLASH PAD. REFER 70 B =% - g
TOW OF WHITBY STANDARD DRAWINGS No 2 = =| Sla
o 17-0" g gr 106.10 FOR STORM DRAN UNDER > =g 8
i A= - i BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED Lol al |
| | =]
= 2 |
= e
6:12 \\ // B:12 Dll Mwm, s o
£
y N £ :
V. N P = W 9
7 Y o &
A= N A [y g
ASPHALT SHINGLES —— 0 7 f No— B¥18" CONC. PRECAST INPOST m =t
o N SEPT 21, 2015 =] L2
N A X u % o m
V. P Xy i
A= N VALLEY FLASHING m >
= y N Z
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., P d =N\ = A
FASCIAGUTTER & VENTED P - Ne e} HElE
SOFFIT (TYP.) m P 12012 122 N R W % g
%
= e Ty = — < |8 ]
6" ALUM. CLAD | 2
FRIEZE BD. I 7 1op o moow o E B
= | |
L £z e
Wm L
FACE BRICK {TYP) —— ol T =
L 2l % g
—— ® (2= 888
PREFIN. MIL. FLASHING, W/ TR m i I~
CAULKING TO MATCH {TYP ) . 3 oy St
s 412 412 e Nisag
e it il — i _ . 1 — __ FIN SECOND RLOOR ' Emmﬂd
i =Yk
2 g T 2=
| T t = P
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE —— == IHNIMMIMUND NN EESZ=| TOP_OF TRANSOM e =
W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) = - == TOP OF WINDOW T N u_ -
_—_——— — r 4] a1® g
== oo Patip ooor 6-0" PATD DOOR $s N wnWm
{5 3| %/ msect screen w/ INsecT[scReEN I | . 21 & 32T
=Ntz ET18 1= - 2. N Mm.uM
e Fodo | = FH N a.mmm
EE - -~ =NE= 5 mm N
N = = - HR A
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP) —— « W = S5 L
| $2s 2 Egx
== e FIN GROUND FLOOR 13 2 MM mmw
F——— — — — — Bis g 3| ¢ [35ics
JOIT i ] X &2 a
bl al i mmmm £ mmwm|
7 N i W mwwh: tE
; | U | , 223 5 5| sE]:pt
: ; NESE i (I E R RH Y
= i 1 v Fi ORa0E L EHHE
& 024" rF 2% PT—~ | | T | S - | 30'24" | | | inthe subdivisin agreament. The Control | (el —
STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD—— / 4 S [ CRoss BRACNG, | | ot & % el el e e A e A : 23| 3]
BASEMENT WINCOW (TYP.) | 6"X6" PT. WooD POST c/W cavA—' | 19|z (L sl !l _ Yo e e St 1 i olaf
POLRED CONC X METAL CAP AND METAL SHOE ST~ | %= 1 [ == Rouse can be properly bulk or ocated on falor | | | +| f - .| -| - s(8|3
FOUNDATION WALLS INTO 12" DA, SONO TUBES T0 _ [ Il ﬁ [ [ | Thi et conty that e _ L
. . a
AND FOOTINGS (TYP.) EXTEND 67 ABOVE GRADE AND L s -4 L 4 L Wit 0 A A iars) SRy
L | _4'-0" BELOW GRADE. . _ | | TOP OF SLAB ] mci_.mm_m_..om approved by ths Town of
HHHHHHHWHHHHH o TSI _—_——=4/ ARCHTECTURALITYA A \
"
g
3,8 I, bl
REFER TO FRONT 3
REAR ELEVATION "A’ (REV) REAR ELEVATION A ELSVATON FOR ADDITONAL Bl
WALK OUT DECK COND WALK OUT DECK COND
. . &
5 - 3 : 2 m 5
5R mev - 5R B, ~ 2 | | el
f ) : p A £
A & ) L, .\\._T__‘ b ¢l EE K
_ o[~ e[a]= [P~ &
v




A deawinga specticalions, reloled documents ond desgn ore the copighl proparty of VAT DESGH. Reproduction nf Lhs property i whole or In porl i dliclly procabed. ithout VAY DESKGN's writlan permiscion.

|
|
| 255
| — — _ Bl
[ FRONT ROOF LEADERS SHALL CONNECT 1| ~—
| DIRECTLY TO STORM SYSTEM, REAR ROOF T
| LEADERS MUST DISCHARGE TO THE GROUND =
SURFACE VIA A SPLASH PAD. REFER 10 > L NE I8 Eof
TOW OF WHITBY STANDARD DRAWINGS No =z ot
106,10 FOR STORM DRAN UNDER m N == |= g
=0 " 12-0" 120" e BASEMENT FLOOR IF NEEDED 3 _ =
s i B L g |8
| o 2
1 |I|_ — =% H
Q 5 Sl |E
3 &5 £
o =z | 3
A o 5
= H
2| |
= iz
SEPT 21, 2015 = fg W
e— |
ASPHALT SHINGLES e bl ! Wm
'd = z
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL. g = s |E
| ALUM. RWL, - g
FASCAGUTTER & VENTED i e e
SOFFIT (TYP) " g - §fE
- W P &
| L o ; TOP OF PLATE . = | 8 H
T6" ALUM. CLAD —— R =
FREZE BD. == T TOP OF WINDOW @ 5. b
! (e 1 ELd 5 '
2 T L | _IM 5 g
szl 52
£ i® 35 G
FACE BRICK [TYP.) - o (] ol I &
: :
= . ® =0
PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ = 2 I I i 3358
CAULKING TO MATCH (TYP.) =" o - g mmwm‘w
e = T i _ i . t = FIN_SECOND_FLOOR . Emmﬂm
- YN
T px S8
Y 7 =
PRECAST CONC. HEADER — b = [ == [ E 1 | | — TOP OF TRAMSOM =
W/ 172" PRO | CLmCE= = — @ | ——| e sl I Tr—— Top O whoow T A
| SE=E=—— - o 52 -
= 3 =[50 parib ooor 6-0" PATID DOOR [ B -ﬁ =8 3 gei2
= N~ E={— & 3| w/ Nsect] screen W/ sectiscreen JIEE [E 7] = L §ii
— |t Fr B - N E
=|Bh BA= o [ 3 m.mm
17 S 4+ -4 == Nl 2 N
D ER g = = PR ENE ° X B
PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) — e = y ; mmw N m mmm
- £ U g2y
_— - — = — = — FIN_GROUND FLOOR mm“ = Mwwmm
- - 25 % s,l=2852
mp= T TR
L 1 ..mmWn m.mmMm..
\ N Biy e
. Z L NI P - FIN_ GRADE | #tis the buildar's complete responsibillty to mmm m 3z mmu m mmm,
| ’ 3024 - 7y > - ensure that all plans submitted for al (125 xiri>jaosss
£ ¢ & ! | 30724 & o | fully comply with the ——
STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD =l ! I ki [ e e e REIE E EIEEE 2l =
— f Slel w including 2oning provisions an —Ta
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) | 6'X6" P.T. WOOD POST C/W GALY. == <lz | | in the subIViac Agreamo ola
METAL CAP AND METAL SHOE SET <“[F1 Architect s nol rosponsi . Lldle
POURED CONC. examining or appraving si ingjplansor I | -| [ | | ] - 21818
FOUNLATON WS Bt 5 saone sy | | L) _ U it v e i 21E
EXTEND 6" ABOVE GRADE AND s LJ house can be properiy buit ar located on s ot
AND FOOTINGS (TP XTEN
IEE | 470" BELOW GRADE. | | TOP OF SLAB ™
T —_— = = —_—— = == — == — = —_— = = — - — Thig 15 o certify tat thease plans Tomply
—_— - __ _—_— . . _ = .UH _ = —_ U i_:smmuu_,.nmu_m?nzas:a_om%:
Guidelites approved by the Town of "
: 2
[ [ ARCHITE( HE
REFER TO FRONT z
REAR ELEVATION "B’ (REV) REAR ELEVATION ‘B ECEVATION FOR ADDITONAL 8le
NOTES eEpA 2 1015 Zle
WALK OUT DECK COND. WALK OUT DECK COND. Ny g2
m_nm AN W_N s HEE
M- M7 L lglelE
A /14 Lt
Slel=| 8




ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAYING
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS, ONT, REG. 332/12-2012 QRG

ROOF_CONSTRUCTION

@ NO.210 (10.25kg/ma] ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm [3/8") PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WITH "H* CLIPS. APFROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 400mm
[24) O.C. MAX. APPROVED FAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm
|3-07) FROM EDGE OF RODF AND MIN, 300mm (1) BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL. {EAVES PROTECTION NOT REG'D) FOR
ROOF SLOPES B:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 [7x4") TRUSS BRACING @
1830mm {60 O.C. AT OTIOM CHORD. PREFN, ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH. FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE iCE &
WATER SHIELD TO' ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 (') ¢/c ALONG
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 (16|, ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CELING
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN, Z5% AT RIDGE {OBC 9.19. 2.},
ERAME WALL_CONSTRUCTION (2°x6") =]

@ SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1°%2'] YERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm [3/8") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING,
AEX14D (267 STUDS € 400mm {147 O.C., INSULATION AND APPR.

VAPOUR BARRIER AND AFPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/Z) INT,
DRYWALL FiINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN, 200mm {8] ABOVE FINISH
GRADE. REFER TO OBC $8-12, TABLE 2.1.} 2.4, FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

AL LG TIUETION 11", _ LRI
El PER ELEV., 19436 (1%2] VERTCAL WOOD Fumn
CONTIN, oG MEMBRANE. 2Bmn R STRUCTURAL
INSULATED SHEATH! 'U"
STUDS @ 400mm (1487

=" SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm {8") ABOVE HNISH GRADE iR

. SIDING AS PER ELEV., 1938 {1%2') VERI'IEM. WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING
389 (2%4") STUDS @ 400mm (147) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9-10), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, SIDING TO BE MN,
200mm (&) ABOVE FINISH GRADE,

(z0) reszrvep

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION {2°x4™) —GARAGE WALLS

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING 10 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1.12) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSAIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND AFFLED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) M

EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPRDVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm [1/2) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
289 (2%4] STUDS @ 400 {14°) ©.C.. STUCCO TQ BE MIN. 200 [87)
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WAULS ADJACENT TO AITIC SPACE — NO CLADDING
@ 9.5mm [3/6"} EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x 140 26| STUDS @ 400mm
{16") O.C., INSULATION AND APPR. YAPQUR BARRIER AND APPR.
. AIR BARRIER, 13mn 1/2°) INTERIOR DRYWALL FINSH,
MID-HEGHT BLOCKING REG'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER 1O
OBC SB—II, TABLE 2.1,.2.A, FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL

@

.ams_uumnnmumnuz:xﬁ:)

@ 90men [4°) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, ZX1800.75mm
[7/B57%0.03) GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm {16} O.C. HORIZONTAL
400mm (247) O.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
[3/8") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 [2'xé}) STUDS @ 400mm [167]
O.C., NSULATION B APPR. VAFOUR BARRIER WITH APPR, CONTIN.
AR BARRIER. 13mm {1 /2] INTERICR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ B0Omm |37 0.C.. BOYTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS,
PROVIDE BASE RLASHING UP MIN. | 50mm | § ) BEHIND BUILDING
FAPER. REFER 1O QBC $8-12, TABLE 2.1.1 2.4, FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

BRICK TO BE Mil¥ 1 50mwm (61 ABOVE FINISH GRADE,

(5

D i
)

% BRICK_VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6") (R26)
<3‘\ {#'{ FACE BRICK, 25mm n'J AR SPACE, Zzassteatt dmm
qu'“ METALTIES @ 400myz.87 O,

1 GALY.

400mm 24') O CAL.AF JTETHING Py m.%
EXT. STRUCT INSULATED! RS10.7 [R4] BY “8P" OR EQUAL,
38x140 z::'::;fs‘pdﬂvm( RSt 4.23 {R24] INSUL. &

APPR. VAPOUR [ ER WITH APPR. COX™iaiif BARRIER 13mm
1/21 T, ALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP HOLES i
0.C,ETIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS, PROVIDE BASE
<! HING UP MIN. 150mm (¢°) BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TQ BE
MIN, 150mm (67 ABOVE ANISH GRADE,

BRICK_VENEER GONSTRUCTION (2"x4")— GARAGE WALLS

90mm [4') FACE BRICK, 25mm (1| AIR SPACE, 22x 80:0.78mm
17/BX7X0.0) GALY. METAL TIES @ 400mm {16°) O.C HORIZONTAL
00mm [24) O C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER. 9.5mm (3/8")
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 3889 (2%4') STUDS 8 400mm (18] O.C. [MAX
HEGHT 3000mm §107) WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm {32} O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND
OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MN. 150mm |&°)
BEHIND BLDNG PAPER.
BRICK 10 86 MN. 150mm (67 ABOVE FINEH GRADE

@

@ STUCCO CLADDING $YSTEM CONFDRMJNG TOOB.C, 9.27.1.0.42) & @
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMLUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm {1 MIN,
UDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APFR, CONTIN, @
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm {1/ EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38140 (2] STUDS @ 400mm (167 O.C., INSULATION, APPROVED
VYAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm {172°] GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR
FINISH. REFER TO OBC §8-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED @
MINIMUM THERMAL INSLLATION.
STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (B°] ABCVE FINISH GRADE, @

FOR BEARING PARTTIONS 38xkB9 |2%4') @ 400mm [18) O.C, FOR2
STOREYS AND 300mm (12} O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTINONS 38xB9 (241 @ K00mm (24) 0.C. PROVIDE 36x89 (Zx4")
BOTIOM PLATE AND 2/3Bx69 [2/2%4'} TOF PLATE. 13mm {1/2) INT,
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'x4") STUDS/PLATES
WHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS;

@ 200mm (8} POURED CONC. FDYN. WALL 15MPa (2200ps) WITH
BITUMENOUS DAMPPROCHING AND DRAINAGE LAYER, DRAINAGE
LAYER REQID. WHEN BASEMENT iNSUL. EXTENDS 900 (21 1%) 8ELOW
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN, WALL I§
WATERPROOFED, MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 239D {7-10) ON S00x155
(m.s'] CCONTINUQUS XEYED CONC, FIG. BRACE FOTN, WALL RRIOR

ILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
uNDmukBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WiTH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPs OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES

CWM}]&M—D@.

-5mm (1/4) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT
TREADS O LANDINGS

-10mm [1/2') MAX !ETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE IN FUGH

UNIFORM RISE

=200 {7-7/87
=210 {8114
=235 (9-1/47)
=25 {11
MR, HEADROOM =1950 (s 5']
RAIL @ LANDING. =900 (2-
RAIL @ STAR -565(2 10'] 10945 32
MIN, STAIR WIDTH =840 (2110]
MIN. RUN =150 [6%
MIN. AVG. RUN =200 |87

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm {4
BETWEEN PICKETS CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHIND IT TO BE 50 [Z) MIN_ HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION

INTERIOR GUARDS —0RC. 9.8.8,~
INTER(OR GUARDS: 900mm {2' 11 MIN. HIGH

[EXPOSED BUILDING FACE OBC, £.10.15 & S8-2-235(2)
@ EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT

LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE UMTING DISTANCE [LO} IS LESS THAN
1.20 {311*), WHERE THE LD 15 LESS THAN 600mm (117" THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED.

mmmmuwnu;u
. FOR MAX, 2500mm {8-Z') PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM )

125mm {5 32MPa |4640psi] CONC. SLAB WITH

ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/5') oc.
EACH WAY IN BOTIOM THIRD OF SLAE, MIN. 30mm () 1/4)
COVER, 800x500 (23 5/8°x23 5/6| 10M DOWELS @ 500mm (23
5/8") ©.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB
MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL SUAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3]
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS, PROVIDE {L7] LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm [4) END SEARING,

THE FIITN, WALL SHALL NOY BE REDUCED T0 LESS THAN 90rmm
(3-1/Z] THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 400mm (24 AND SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm
{8 O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36 O.C. HORZONTALLY.
FLL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.

00mim (367 HIGH GUAFD WHERE CISTANCE FROM PORCH 10 FN. . 38140 [X6) RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C,) FOR MAX 11 7*

GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm {71]. 1070mm {4Z) HIGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 180Gmm {717

38487 {Zx4") SILL PLATE WITH 13mm ()/Z"] DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm {89 LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4) INTQ CONC. 8
2400mm (7 lu] 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 {1") MIN. MINERAL WQOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOF OF FDTN, WALL.

USE NON SHRINK GROUT TO! LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

S8 7 (R b OR EQUAL, [BASEMENT INSULATION (SB-12-2.1,L8), 925,23, $.1328)
UL 4] INsuL, AND AP’HJ}:& @ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
BARRIER Apgswie s, CDNHN AR BARI INSULATED FROM THE UNDERS DE OF THE SUBFLOOR 1O NOT MORE
FNISH.

THAN 200nvn [8) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER TRAN
‘50rmm (2] OF THE BASEMENT SLAB, INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOLR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER
BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP 1O GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE' FULL HEXGHT NSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS,
REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.4. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM
THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRER 1O BE SEALED TO FDTN. WALL
WITH CABLNG.

BEARING STUD PARTITION
38189 (24"} STUDS @ 400mm (167] O.C. 38x89 (Z'%4") SILL PLATE ON | SEMERAL: )

DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm {1/2] DIA, ANCHOR BOLTS

200mm (87 LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm {4') INTO CONC. @

2400mm {7104 O.C. 100mm [ HIGH CONC. CURS ON 350x155

(Hxﬂ'j CoNC. FO(]T\NG ADD HORIZ, 8LOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT I |
WALL IS UNFINIS

SIKL_MSEMEMLWLW.M_ {SEE 0,88, 9.15.3.3)
@ #9mm[3-1727) DIA x 3.0mm{0.118) SINGLE WALL TURE TYPE 2

ADJUSTABLE STL, COL, W/ MIN, CAPACITY OF 71.2kN {16,0000bs.] AT
AMAX. EXIENSION OF 2318mrm {77 1/2] CONFORMING 10
CAN/CGSB-7.2-74, AND WITH 150x1 S0x7.5 [4'%6'%3/87 SIL, PLATE
TOP 8 BOTIOM, 870x870x410 [34%34'%1") CONC. FOOTING ON
LUNOISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A
PRESSURE OF 150 £pa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SQILS REPORT.

89mm(3-1/2') DIA x 4.78mmf,188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5
{8%6'%3/8°) STL, TOP 8 BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x 10702440
{4234ZX18"], CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SCIL OR
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa.
MIN. AND A5 PER SOILS REPORT,

SIEEL_COLUMN

$0mmi3-1/21 DIA x 4,78mm{,1B8) NON-ADJUSTABLE 5TL. COL. TO
BE ON 150x150x9.5 (66'%3/6"| STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE.
BASE PLATE ) 20x250¢12.5 |4 1/ZX10°}/Z') WITH 2-12mm DIA. X
300mm LONG xS0mm HOOK ANCHORS (2:1/2x12%) FIELD WELD
COL.TO BASE PLATE.

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (mus') POURED CONC. N3 WALLS.
MIN. BEARING 9amm (3 1/2'

19x64 (l";a‘] CONTINUOUS wooD STRAFFING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL

EAEAGE.M

100mm (4%) 32MPa |4uumn) CONC SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
QN OPT AR FILL WITH

COMPACIED SUB-BASE OR CDMPACYED NATIVEFILL.

SLOPETO FRONT,

3mm 11727 GYPSUM BOARD ON WAL AND CEILING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER
©Q8.C.9.10.9.16. REFER TO $B-12, TABLE 2.1.0.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
THERMAL INSULATION.
DOOR ANO FRAME GASPROOFED DOCR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEV.CE AND WEATHERSTRPP NG PER O8C 9.10.13.15.

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEF WHERE NOT EXPOSED.
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm {7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm
(9-1/2'). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2. 9.85.3 & 28,10,

DRYER._EXHAUST wwu-ll&-
‘CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED T3 EXTERIOR,
(USE 100mm {#") DIA. SMOOTH WAL VENT PIPE)

INSULATER ATTIC ACCESS (08C-9,18.2.1, & SB12-2.LLT)
ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN, DIMENSION OF 545%610mem [2)
1/2%24°) 8 A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. [3.44 5Q FT.) WITH
WEATHERSTRIPFING, RSt 3.52 {R20] RIGID NSUL. BACKING.

EIREPLACE CHIMNEYS 08¢, 9.21,

TOF OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 9)5mm §3-0°) ABQVE THE
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF
AND 810mm (2-0] ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ.
DISTANCE OF 3050mm (1007 FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm [14} DEEP,

MECHANICAL ExHAusl FAN‘ VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
OBC. 93235 4.9.3;

muwmus
280x280x16 {1 1'11°x5/8") STL, PLATE FOR SIL BEAMS AND
280x2B0x12 (1 1%1 171 /27] STL, PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING.

ON CONC. BEOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm [3/¢') x |+

200mm [B] LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE.
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.
Q8

SOMD WOOD REARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUFPORTED
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUT-UP WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WRH OBC
2.17.42(2).

RE&ERVED

mmmmmammuuﬂ
3-3Bx140 [3-2%&"] BULLE-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO CONC WIH 12.7 OIA. BOLT, 610x810:300 [24%24%17) CONC.

SPAN. 38x184 (230F) RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (2'%47) COLLAR TIES
AT MIDSPANS. CEILNG JOISTS TO BE 38x89 {2%4") @ 400mm ng

O.C. FOR MAX. 26830mm [9'-3] SPAN & :suxuo x5 @

{167 O.C. FOR MAX, 4450mm (14-7"] SP,

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF O BE MY (2% @ s00mm (24)

O.C. WITH A 38xB9 {2%4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,

LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm [4'[% O.C. VERTICALLY.

IMALNQIE.S

W0 STOREY YOLUME SPACES
~FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (16-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM

EQUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./.0.8,)
@ -FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/0 BASEMENT
17

@ THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38¥140 {Z%67

WINDOWS: 1)

-

NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE
REQUIRED.
W/ SIDING ONLY

{39 MN. HORE. STEP = a00mm (4.
MAX. VERT. STEP = 400mm {247}

A 4 SLAB ON GRADE

26°WIEx " DEEP | 20" WIOE x§° DEEP @ 'MIN. T00mem (4] CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (47)
COARSE GRANULAR Fitl REINFORCED WITH
FLACED NEAR ME-DEFH OF SLAD CONC SIRENGTHO MPa
(4840 psi WITH 5-B% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COM

3
-SEE OBC 9.16.3.
-MAXIMUM FLOOR UIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa, {50pst.) PER LOOR, AND
MAX, LENGTH OF SUPPORTED RLOGR JOISTS 5 4.9m (16-13
-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDMONS AND BEARING
CAPACITY. MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB.
SIRIP_FOOTING SUPFORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR W.0.8)
~ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX FLOOR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPa, (SO0pst} PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH DF
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (1614, THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS
AS FOLLOWS:
2 STOREY WITH WALK-OUT BASEMENT

REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN, GRADE, FROM ALL

545075 (22%7) UTLZATION CODE.

EOUNDATION DRAINAGE 0BC, 0.14.2, & 9.14.3.
100mm |47 DIA. FOURDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm |61 CRESHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

FROM ANY OPENING AN ABOVE AIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
HASEMENT _StAR UTILZATION COBE.
@ 80mm [3')MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm 41
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa, [3000psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROGFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER 5812
ALL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS T0) BE CAULKED.

SUBFLOOR. JOIST STRAPFING AND ERIDGING
16mm {5/8°] T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR

TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARUET FLOORING. (* SEE
£XPOSED FLOOR 10 EXIERIOR (SA=12-TMAE 211244 OBC 5.302°]
PROVIDE RS1 544 {R3}] INSULATION, APPROVED YAFOUR BARRIER

CONTINUGUS AR BARRIER, FINSHED SCFFTT. CROSS BRACING O SOLID BLOGKNG
AITIC_INSULATION (SB—12-TABLE 21,1.2.4) (S8=12-;

R/ 8.81 R50) BLOWN N ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 18men (5/87) INT. DRYWALL FNISH OR APPROVED EQUAL RS
3,52 [R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINTSH IS APPLIED.
{* SEEOBC 9.22.9.4.)

SXE-W2.9AW2.9 MESH
SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-| 2, TABLE l.\.|.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
DIRECT VENTING GAS. FUBNACE/ H.W.T VENT

@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm {36 FROM A GAS
OPENINGS. EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS, HRV INTAKE TO BE A MiN.

OF 1830mm {4"0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER FO GAS

DIRECT VENTING QAS FIREPLACE VENT
@ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm {12']

CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION [* SEE OBC 9.30.6, *] 6mm [1/4) PANEL

FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm {§-11"] TO BE BRIDGED

@
zmﬂmm [6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES
A1 OR A2 STRAPFING SHALL BE 19x64 {1'%3') & 2100mm {6-11")

AU BFDROOM WINDOW_—QBC, £.9.10.1=
AT LEAST QINE BEDROOM WINDOW ON 4 GIVEN ROOR (S 1O
AVE M

AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mon [1°-3).

7) -
A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILIS
LOCATED LESS THAN 480 {1') ABGVE FIN, FLODR AN THE
DISTANGE FROM THE FIN. FLODR T0) THE ADJACENT GRADE IS
‘GREATER THAN 1800mm {51 1)

5) DXIERIOR_VINDOWS

SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC OIV.-B 9.7.3, & SN12-11,1.8

MECHANICAL 19 COMPLY WITH

SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF £.0m, PROVIDE
238140 (2:7%67) SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm 1]
O.C. (RIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS] C/W 9.6 {3/8") THICK EXT, PLYWODD SHEATHNG.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOQD STUDS
@ 1220 mm (409 O.C. VERTICALLY. FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (967,
PROVIDE 38140 [2'x67) STUDS @ 400 (167 O.C.
CONTINUQUS 2-38x140 (2-76')TOF PLATES + 136140
{1-2€°] BOTIOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-36x184 [3-28)
CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NARED 8
GLUED ATTO, BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS,

TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL,
EFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS

SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm

FOR 200mm (8°) POlIRED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE VERTICAL 38x140 {2'x4"| WOOD STUDS @ 400 {167}
0.C, MATCH FLOOR JOISTSPACING WHEN PARALLE. WITH
FLOOR JOISTS, [RAMSET BOTTIOM PLATE TQ SLAB & FASTEN
TOP OF WALLTO FLOOR JOIST AND ALSO TIED 70 38xB4
12%47) @ 300 {12] 0.c. KNEE WALL]. REFER TO DETALL.

STUDS @ 400mm {14') 0.c. OR 38xB9 §7%4'] STUDS @ 300mm
(1Zl0.c.

ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 28C

QBC-IV, B, §.2.2. SEE MECHANICAL 3RAWINGS.

2) ALLBIWNEROUIS 10 DRAIN AWAY FRAM THE BULIING AS PER
DICI2610.2. 1. 5.62:2.(3) AND MUNCIPAL STANIARDS.

3) AL WINDOW WELLS T DRAIN T F33TING LEVEL PER 0C.
7.14.63, CHECK WITH THE LICAL AUTHORITY.

4) STU3 WALL REINFORCEMENT IR AITURE GRARBARS N MAIN

AAHRDIM
RBINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE rae
AIIACENT T2 WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER O b
AN . REFER 03 O0C, 1523, uumu)n
2A313(1}1). $EE DETAL,

5) AL EXTERIIR DORS 1O COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESSTANCE
ASSTATED INC.A.C. SB-122.1.0..

8) AWAR wmm SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRSS T8 COMPLY WIH T 4}

LUMBER: 1)

OB.C.OV.
AL

OrHERWISE, -

2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLSSS NaTID
omERwiE

3) WMEER ExeOsED T M SUERIIR 13 B FAUCE oD
PRESSURE TREATED O

£) ALLMNATD Ve e 171 100, Gt
TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CIRNECTINS SUPPRTING
ROCF RAVING 10 8 DESGNED & CERTFED B TRUSS
MANUFACTU

5) Lviaeaus smu BE20C 2950 MN. NAL EACH PLY OF Lyt

L2} L0t
STAGGERED mmwssou 184, 2404 20mm [7 |

firtec,
H49 1/, 11 7/8°) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR
GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2]

& Rrevisep Amendment 0. R, 383/13
WQ0 ELS UT-UP_WOOD_BEA|
Lt 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x B") SPR.§2
B 3/3B x 184 (3/2° « B") SPR.$2
B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x &) SPRJ2
B7  5/38 x 184 (5/2° x B) SPR§2
3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPR§Z
B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10%) SPRf2
B4 4/38 x 238 (4/2" % 107) SPR.J2
LB 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 127) SPR.§2
B5  3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 127 SPR§2
BS 4738 x 288 (4/2" x 12") SFR§2

< : - I—

L7 B3 x BY x 64L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4')
L8 B9 x B9 x 7.9L {3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/18")
L9 102 x 89 x 74L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/1671)
L10 127 x B x 74L (8" x 3-1/2" x 5/16")
L1 127 x BO x 11.0L (5° x 3~1/2" x 7/16")
L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6 4" x 7/187) |
L13

178 x 102 x_ ||DL |7": 4" x 77167
EN EAMS

LVLIA 1-1 3/4%7 1/4' (1—45:154)
V1 21 3/4°%7 1/4" (2~45x184)
M2 3-1 3/4%7 1/4" (3-45x184)
L3 4-1 3/4%7 1/4" (4-45x184) |
LVLAA "T=T 3748 1/2° (1-45:240)
W4 2-1 3/4"%5 1/2" (2-45x240)
M5 3-1 3/4%9 (/2" (3-45x240)
WLSA_4=1 3/4%%8 1/2" (4-45x240)
LVLEA 1-1 3/4%11 7/8" (1-45x300)

ME  2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300)
LVL7 3=1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3-45x300
WL 4=1 3/4"11 7/8" (4-45x300)

DiA. GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MIO-OEPTH OF BEAM @
915mm (7-07 O.C.

6) PROVIDE F.:fREaI;ADVNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE"SCi* EXTERIOR E15 x 2030 x 45
MANUFACI AY SIMPSON. SIEONG"E OR iGUAl " -
i o s DOOR (@-e X E :7/};)‘) |
(OTHERWISE NOTED, REFER YU ENG ROOR lAVOUlS EXTERIOR 885 ‘5
7) JOITHANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL J @ DOOR (1._|‘:,. '._". -3y |
'AND BUICT08 WOOD MEMOERS NIERSECING FLUSH BUIT P HSULATED W, RY / "
WOOD MEMBERS,
8} WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD: mssnvmvs EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x
N CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DOOR (N'—N' x 6‘-0' x 1-3/4}
CONCIEVE BY ATLEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE F|I.M, No. 5D W' IS 0.7 (R4)
15bs.) ROLL ROOFING QR OTHER DAMPFRIOFING MATERIAL, EXTERIOR i|5
sxcsrrwnmmswoan AMEMEER IS AT LEAST 150mm () DOOR oo v 1-3/4)
ABOVE THE GROU mmm RSl 07 (14)
STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STELSHA Lt CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GA40-21 EXYERIOR B1S x 2338 3 45
GRADE 300W. HOULOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL DOOR (z-_a x 78" x |..;/¢-;
CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL m 07 (4
QUALITY STEEL", OBC, B-5.23.4.3. @ INTERIOR 815 |
2) RHNFOR‘%.IQG STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M DOOR (7-!' M l'-d' ¥ 1-3/87
SINCCO: 1) ALLSIUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MNIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
SEHND THE CLADDING WITH POSTIVE DRAINAGE TO THE DOGR (F~8 ¢ 68" % 1 :‘zj
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIR SHEATHING MUST NOTBE GYPSUM 20 B, RATED DOOR
BASED. ALL STUCCO TG 8E INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS WTH APPROVED
SPECFICATIONS. SELF CLOSING DEWCE.
- WSULATED m Rs a7 () 1
EXTERIOR ns x
EXHAUST FAN . 5
CLASS ‘B VENT 9 1o EXTERIR @ O00R - x oy ‘nsn!/nm
&= DUPLEX ounE @ INTERIOR
OUPLEX OUTLEY % 20
{12 ABOVE SURFACE} & S:ns;ﬂ AF.F; | DaoR (T-ﬂ x -—r x 1-3/8)
UPLEX OUTLET
WEATHERPROOF INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 3
DUPLEX DUTLET S o A '@ DooR 4 8- x 138
POT LIGHT @  HEAvY oty ouTLEY | INTERIOR 510 x 2000 x
(220 volt) | DOOR (20" x B8 - 1-3/87
LIGHT FIXTURE .(:} LIGHT FOCURE INTERIOR
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING WOUNTED) @ DOOR (z‘»r M l- 5 ¥ 1=3/87)
SWITCH ¢_ LIGHT FXTURE |
/ (WALL WOUNTED) @ INTERIOR 460 4 20% ¥ 38
® QFLOOR DRAN =4 P tose B8 DOGR HE ST SRR ) -
f (NON-FREEZE) MECHANICAL_SYMBOLS |
sJ SINGLE JOIST 8
o DOUBLE JOIST ~—©_ HEAT APE
o TRIPLE JOIST PLUMBING (TOILET)
IVU  LAMINATED VENEER <=z PLUMBING (BATH,
LUMBER SINK,SHOWER)
& POINT LOAD FRoM EEIN WARM AR
AN
PT.  PRESSURE TREATED cirzx R ——
LUMBER e

SEPT 21,
USs
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

2015
GIRDER TR

FLAT ARCH .
GURVED ARCH
MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED)

GONG. BLOCK WALL

4o°

E3Z WLII)BEARNGTDBEASWI D AS
PPORIED UEUEER OR AS DIECTED oY
STRRTURAL G
o SOUD BEARNG o5 WINBUM 2 Pleces.
) g

SMOKE ALARM. (REFER TO_OBC 9,10.19)
B o PROVIDE | PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECIING THE FLOOR

CARBON MONOXIDE_ ALARMS (ORC 9.3X.4.)
WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE I5 INSTALLED IN A DWELLNG

SOIL_CAS/ RADON CONTROL (0BC 9.1.1.7, & 8.13.4.}
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO
THE BUILDING IF REGUIRED.

LEVEL AND ALSO } IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS
TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
INFERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF | SOUNDS.
BATTERY BACK-UP REGUIRED, SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE
VISUAL SIGNALUNG COMPONENT (9.10.19.3.3)).

UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING 10
CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENTTO
EACH SLEEFING AREA, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT 1S ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
CARBON MONOXIDE DEFECTQRS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
ALARNM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

SOUD WOOD BEARING TO WATCH FROM
ABOVE

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREFANCY TO VA3 DESIGN
BEFORE FRDCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL ORAWINGS

ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRLCTION ONLY
AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED,

QUESTED
RETURNED} AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal p-rfnrmunc- of buliding
envelope ond equipment shall conform to the
selagted package unless otherwisa noted.

2014
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1/2" INTERICR GY¥PSUM BOARD ——»~|

3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD!
SHEATHING MEME

(SECOND PUNE or PRDTECTION)

VAPOUR BARRIER

26" STUDS 9 16" 4.L.
W/ BATT INSULATION

INSIDE <L,

ROOF AT WALL

f-+—————we— EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING

ROOF STRUCTIRE

172" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

(FIRST PLANE OF PRUTEC'HUN)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAU

METAL FLASHING
(CAULK ALL SEAMS)

ROCF CLADDING

MIN.:

QUTSIDE

EXTERIOR CLADDING

12" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

OUTSIDE

e AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)
——— SHEATHING WEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

,—J/ﬂ' EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD

INSIDE
VAPOUR BARRER —

/2" INTERIOR GYFSUM BOARD

A

PLAN

2'%6" STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL

ASSEMBLY

FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE WOUNTED TO RESIST HORZ, AND VERY.

17/ £5 FUTUR i
REHRORCENENT OF STUI5 WALS SHALL B WSTRLLED ACHCENT 10 “WHIER CLOETS AND SAOWER OF AT W WAN SATHF 00K
LOAS OF 1.5 % (300 1)
REFER O OBC. ON. B- 5.5.2.5. WATER CLOSET 38.38.(3)(c) & JBIB(3)(ch SHOWER JBI1T(IN1). BATHTUE & 38.J13(4){c) AND DETHLS PROVDED.

]
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2015

T
u RAB_BAR
@ o TOLET Xy
s @ 1y ool — - oS @ vrose s 8 (ot
29 0R 2vd SO PR 26 OR 24 ST PR
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ﬂwﬂl fn S & @ wﬂ:w 3 @ $ e “*
o | 5 Bl o\
i = Al =
T - :I} e e P L. PIATE
- I
=S8 o al i bOST
CRIPPLER”
UMBER =
IS —w e PF_S8
(aced ' @.LUMLQRAE_EAEJN— OTED
BATHTUB e vn BATHTUB (oo ot ik 8 “ ” BATTO

2%4" @ 16" 0C. ~ 9-10°
2-2%4" @ 12° 0C. — 10'-8"
3-2°x4" @ 16" 0.C. — 112"
324" @ 127 0. - 124"
n
7. FOR ROOF DESEN SNOW LOAD OF 25 KPa

SUPPORTED ROCF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR

JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR.

2%" @ 12° 0.C. - 13'-10"
2-2'x6" @ 16" 0.C. - 15'-0"
2-2%6" @ 12° aC. - 17

2-
2-2%8" 8 12" 0C. ~ 22'-4"

Quatfcation hhmdﬂm

_| Wellingisn_Jno-Bagtisls

"CRIPPLE”

DETAIL

2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 OC, (4'-0")
3. PROVIDE A MINMUN OF 9.5mm (3/8") PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE.
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.f1, FQR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPo
5. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'~10° HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITASLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3, PRWIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. {4'—0")
SIBING. # PROVIE h MU OF o.dmm (3/6%) PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2°) GYPSUK BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO CEC 9.25.10.1.(2)
6. FOR A 1/5) YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPe
7. STUDS GREATER THAN '-19" HIGH TO EE Wo. 2 SFF,
& STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITANLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIBING.
5 STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM 98C TABLE A-39
‘undensignsd hoa reviewsd and lokes reponsibiily for this design
— x-ﬂ-m md s sel ot he
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD
MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED IN
DuROCK PREP COAT

DuROCK FINISH COAT oo L &

RUBBER MEMBRANE

DuROCK ADHESVE oo \ i
REFER TO SPECFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM S.OPE

LU
AS PER ELEVATON = .r[.../ s |4

STUCCO  DETAIL

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)

PREFINISHED METAL
FLASHING

CAULKING

OO
IXX

108081

TYPICAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTES

/
77

f[ CAULKING

BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

____ WINDOW

y

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING

DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED)
PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE DRAIN
out

WINDOW

BLUE SKIN SA Exku_um:||Jf
INTO WINDOW ROUGH

OPENING

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) s

—

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE

DUROCK STARTER MESH —
(BACKWRAPPED)

SIUCCO DETAL AS_
PER ELEVATION -~
DUROCK ADHESVE

DuROCK FINISH COAT =~ —————— |}

OUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED
IN DuROCK PREP COAT

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD s

$EE ﬂ\\ z

MECHANICAL FASTENER

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE

BARRIER AND ADHESVE
APPROVED EXTERIOR

ISE0E S0

by
OO
S Pee e

TYPICAL WALL
CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTES

SHEATHING

a5
Dms
= wu_mN

N vy
i SECE
7 15 m_m
= =l 7|
[=] S| B
S m_mm
=2 R

.
el o
ww_ s
z [ IF
(=4 R
= T
“_— m-:_w
o _mrm
= | 75
W _ m__m
< x| |
=8| ¢
[+ - =
E2) 2L |L
Z| S g
ww_mw_w I8

va3design.com

Taronta ON M3H 158
t 416.830.2255 { 416.630.4782 | RC

BESIGN

/"1 WINDOW HEADER

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

/"2 \WINDOW SILL

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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3o — ¥
7 = mw_m = m
/ 5 i i
" DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" (=4 Q|
2 1/27 THICK PUCCS b | : AIR/MOISTURE = AEEE m
INSULATION  BOARD s ﬂ - BARRER/ADHESVE - L 5
APPROVED EXTEROR I ) 2Fgth
SHEATHING - DUROCK FIBRE MESH : 5 =z| £zff
ENBEDDED I S| 2%z
DURDCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT g o S| 3t
MU =3I
B - DUROCK FINISH COAT =2 2; M
DURDCK "POLAR BEAR” 3 . : ETORE8 B
AR/MOSTURE BARRER/ADHESIVE Sore ; . o
m S2ssesiE MECHANICAL FASTENER = | _ Bl |
2 1/2° THICK PUCCS e3egegus o H
INSULATION BOARD seedeses .m [ 8 M
MECHANICAL FASTENER oo — 02420202 > _ it
'a! —— -z
DUROCK FIBRE MESH g s DUROCK STARTER MESH s = L M
ENBEDDED N DUROCK PREP f (BACKWRAPPED) m = H
]
| 4 1
| BACKER ROD AND i , W =l | H m
SEALANT (VENTED) \\.\ nA.D ] W :
- [=-} =
_ P \_ 1
DUROCK STARTER NESH . 3 | M
h DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) o w [R=] uw_mm,m <
] UNI-TRACK B o m
| ,\\, | Z 2
1 ~ . P =a.
P . / e3izg 5|
; FLASHING L ] S Er—f
” L
| g1
L - _ \ nmwm [ m
Al ,\ E3 I
~ [ A FBRE MESH TAPE AT =
ROOF SHINGLES _ M — ——JOINT 218 2 m
P Padi! DUROCK STARTER MESH 5% g ) B Mm =
P , } \\\ (BACKWRAPPED) 13 wmm :
, y DUROCK POLAR BEAR £ ﬁ mmm.m
] AR/MOISTURE mm /ﬂ/ ISEF
M BARRER/ADHESVE i uﬂ/ i g3t
PUCCS INSULATION ", 2. SiE
Bowp e APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHNG mmw//m//w .mmpm
3T= £ .mu es
3,
/3 \STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF 4 \HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT BRI L
| ” ’ el »n ] » meum £ h.m .m.w,m m.m
. TPt ETYT HiE et
\CN4 /st 37=1-0 | \ONgJ ok 3°=170 i kit
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ALL STUCCC WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCC TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

T >

MECHANICAL FASTENER Sl

e e S e ey

FIBRE MESH 100kM
(4) OVERLAPPING ON __

BOTH SIDES ™

MIN

L. DUROCK "POLAR BEAR
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

2J" THICK PUCCS
INSULATION BOARD

DUROCK FIBRE MESH
EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

DUROCK FINISH COAT

APPROVED EXTERIOR o
SHEATHING b=

DuROCK "POLAR BEAR" B
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

S 6 FETHEICOeE

MECHANICAL FASTENER ————————.
o

DuROCK FINISH COAT

DuRQCK FIBER MESH
EMBEDOED IN DuROCK
FREP COAT

DuROCK STARTER MESH s
(BACKWRAPPED) ,,r,.:

BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT (VENTED)

FLASHNG —

i
Iy
PRECAST SIL s
L
>
WEPPHOLES © -
B T

TRANSITION MEMBRANE.

EXTEND MEMBRANE 6"
ABOVE AND BELOW
SILL. ENSURE
TRANSITION MEMBRANE
IS OVER BUILDING
PAPER

L

BUILDING PAPER

/"5 \ CORNER DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0”

/"6 \STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION

g SCALE: 3”=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCC TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE 'J’
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES
(08C. 58-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).)
RS0 (RSI 681) INSUL.
CONT. 6MI
159 (5/5') GYP BD.
SEAL_JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CELING
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4)
- BARRIER @ _OPEN) .
S AR BIRRER U 8 SEALED [0 e |
S| HNDOH, DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE . |
o TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER ol ||
o 0B -8 9.2533(11) =T
s %
x.‘ ;;4
P
g SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUNE FLOOR ,g/
JOIST AS PER 0BC DNV.~8 9.25.3.3.(%) N o |7
\ o |7
el
b L
\ A
\ S
% .:0 @
'\ -s ZA
SECOND FLOOR kY s ;1
E el 7 HEADER WRAP 1O BF SEALFD
\ A _OR LAPPED T0 THE WALL AR
1 - BARRIER ABOYE & BELOW
e PER 0BC. DN.-8 8.25.3.3.(8)
MIN RS 3.87 (R22) BATT _ 4
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER
BR(C] a) (3
8| 47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8%7"x0.03"
| (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" {9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
Pl 26" (3Bx140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C., ; "
R22 {RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER &
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT. 2 ;4
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C. <7
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING ~
UP 6 (150mm) MIN. BEHND BUILDING PAPER. Re\i77
2z
<
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST 3% HEADER WRAP T0 BE SEALED
AS PER 0BC DV.~8 9.25.3.3.(4) \‘\ =4 ,—/‘ OF LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
L # BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
GROUND FLOOR e &; Z PER 0BC. DV.~8 9.25.3.3(5)
— oyt 5
=17 T
=¥l
§ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE =g
]| INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO =
NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR™ = -
| OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSI 2.1 {R12) INSULATION s
B WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BULDING PAPER BETWEEN THE S
% FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE EE
=
BASEMENT FLOOR =] -
SEALED JOWT PER n Ky
i) o8 OV-B 9.25.3.3(1)2) oE L.
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB _ - g
2 . e
EZ' } B ca
3= <R
P 8) MIN.
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF L TIOEY M.
SIA8 FER CBC. DV.~8 9.25.3.3.(15)
AR BARRIER SISTEMS
AR BARRIER 70 BE INSTALLED W l
CONFORMANGE WITH 0BC. DIV, 8-9.25.5
> CHECKED- 22 OCTOBER 2013 — ————————
\__/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER scaL: N.Ts.

SEMI & SINGLES ONLY

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
0BC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB- 12,
SECTION 2.1.1.1
USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (J):
COMPONENT J Notes:
Ceiling with Attic Spa 8.8 —
Minimum RSI (R vuluc: RSO‘ e o0st
Celling without Attic Spai X
Minimum RSt (R) value * (R31) 0 R
Exposed Floor 5.46
Minimum RSI (R) value (R31) LA CR Bt
Walls Above Grade 387 n
Minimum RS| (R) vaiue {R22) 8" R22 BATT
Basement Walls 2.11 ]
Minimuf\:‘ RSI_(R) value (R12) 4" R12 BLANKET
Ed; f Below Grade Slab
sﬁ%?)r:m :sll’:w gr?ude ’ (1R173) LRV,
Minimum RSI (R) value
Windows & Sliding gloss DOUBLE PANE
Doors 1.8 LOW EMISSMTY
Maximum U-valua
Siylights 28 | DOUBLE PANE
Maximum U-value : LOW EMISSMTY
ppace Healing Equipment 94% | NATURAL GAS
HARLE AT 067 | NATURAL GAS
HRv
Minimum_ Efficiency 60% | -
SEPT 21, 2015
STANDARD EXT. WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT -
HORKING DRAWI FIN. GROUND FLOOW,
LMFLOOR JOISTM ==
fy(seE PLAN) |
UNFIN. BASEMENT
I REFER TO DECK 55
DETAIL BY ENG &
J FOR coNNEcnousg
6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER
R22 (RS! 3.87) BATT INSUL o
. ADD BUILDING
PAFm BETWEEN FDTN I
WALL & STUD WHERE STUD
WALLS ARE USED. B oz
ALK ALL JONTS, 1 = FIN GRADE
NTERSECTIONS & 1 . "
PENETRATIONS OF SLAB PER . ol
a8 OV-8 9.2533(15) 107 i
i‘i_‘ EE '—"" T/0 BSMT.S
e .
2°(SOmm) MN. R10 (RSi1.76) --E N
RIGD INSULATION ALONG THE = . i
PERMETER OF FOUNDATION 7 4.
WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS ' |
THAN 24"(6D0mm) BELOW 1 F . ol
THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL | E- A_'tL
—10° MIN (f)ﬁommF
& REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013
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WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS LESS THAN 50%
OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B”

INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "W" INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "X"
IS NOT LESS THAN IS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE IS NOT LESS THAN BASEMENT WALL AS
GRADE WALL AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A
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5-3 1/2'(30mm) LONG NALS

(THRU NALS ARE T BE Ezn.ﬂSl_

SOUD BLOCKING AT STUD
LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR

JOITS PARALLEL TO WALL =
NAL BLOCKING TO SUBFLOCR
W/ 5-2 1/2(85mm) NALS

._ __,

TR

(Y

+

r 13
T
/%u\\o Ity
s
S

1
I
v
H

L M
TONT. 2°%6 (38mmx140mm
TOP PLATE NALED 10 JOISTS
2%6"(3BmmX140mm) SIS © 16
VERT. W/NAPOUR BARRIER

R1Z(RSE 2.11) INSUL. BELOW GRADE —— l_ +

& R22(RS) 3.87) ABOVE GRADE

DAMPPRODFING BETWEEN FUTN WALL &

INSULATION W/ BULDING PAPER
UNFIN. BASEMENT

274 38mm¥Eomm) @16 0.. OR
1/2°(13mm) PLYWOOD GUSSET

/AL TO BE SHIMMED TIGHTLY
INST FDTN. WALL FASTEN TO

E UNDERSIDE OF THE JOIST AND|
P_OF THE BSMT. FLOOR SLAB

TOE HAL STUD W/ 3 NALS &

RAMSET SILL PLATE W/ 2 FASTENERS

PER STUD SPACE INTO CONC. SLAB
& PROVIOE 6 MIL POLY BETWEEN
PUATE & StAg

[ QOQUBLE. HEADER FOR FLOOR
¢ JOISTS PARALLEL 0 WALL
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WALK-OUT WALL SECTION

FOR GRADE

3,088\ HEIGHTS BETWEEN 3'11”(1200mm) AND

(s

WALK-QUT DECK WALL SECTION FOR GRADE

W3.07B\ TO BASEMENT SLAB 3'11"(1200mm)

WALK-OUT DECK WALL SECTION FOR

EW3.068\ GRADE TO FIN. FLOOR 3'0"(300mm)

N.T.S.

N

54" (1620mm)

BASEMENT SLAB TO GRADE

N

N.T.S.

MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE

N

MAX. HEIGHT DIFFERENCE
N.T.S.

UPDNTE TO CODE
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138" MAX.

] I
0 M Ir— . < Ty F " -
L e, . 2 s M

i o : £ Y
\— 10Mx14"LG. @24"ofc
STAIR OPENING

PLAN VIEW

NOT TO SCALE

\— 3-15M@6" ofc

— 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.)

13" MAX. —

HEADER BEYOND
TOP OF GRADE

ﬁ?\\ 7 10Mx14°LG. VERTICAL

N @24"lc

5 NOTE:
3-15M HORIZONTAL BARS
@6"0/c EXTENDED 2
18" BEYOND SUPPORT "
EACH SIDE

-

CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
TO BE 15 MPa. MIN.

3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400,

BASEMENT

2-15M VERTICAL EACH
SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
OF FNDN WALL)

| TOPOFSLAB

T

/1A\ LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED WALL

\Sy SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

= - 16-0" MAX. | 16 &
e LRy

a o
Jﬁés}fog'; N 10Mx20"LG. @24"0/c 4-15M @6'olc J*U—\ *
(TvP) - STAIR OPENING - 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
: f HEIGHT OF FNDN WALL (TYP.)
NOT TO SCALE
13" MAX. % T j
' ~
i HEADER BEYOND
TOP OF GRADE | )
A \(&// ,\' 10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL
R N @2tk NOTE:
R % 1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
¥ = 4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
& |"' @6"0fc EXTENDED TO BE 15 MPa. MIN.
6-11" MAX, & —ame | e 18" BEYOND SUPPORT 3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.
EACH SIDE
4 LOWER FLOOR
, | 2-15M VERTICAL EACH
| SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
1 TOPOFSLAB | | AREA (EXTEND TO TOP
3 VE.,.—i OF FNDN WALL)
@ SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
' T Profack ™
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| FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH |

. SOLID RIM BOARD . SOLID RIM BOARD
1 ouz I ﬁ/ o 112
[[ vorsT DEPTH |- JoisT DEPTH
SIMPSON 4 SIMPSON
Lus28 LuS28
HANGERS %—n—’— 7/ = . HANGERS —— 1
2x8P.T.
DECK JOISTS L 28 P.T, DECKJOISTS,
Z:(JANI;C‘,I: ON oot 4 i 2x8 P.T.LEDGER —
28 PT. LEDOER 22x6BLOCKING  CW 12 BOLTS
@ 16" OICTORM & g?ungsEg‘w 231 B S o PLAN 6" THICK
U.N.O. ON PLAN - 2.2x8 P.T. LEDGER CONC. SHELF
2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER ENDNAILSPERPLY " o1 v L ONG ON 10" FNDN
chw 1/2°@ BOLTS HILTI ADHESIVE WALL
@ 16" ofe ANCHORS @ 16" olc
/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL /1B DECK FASTENING DETAIL
SCALE: 1 = 1-0° SCALE. T"= 10
2
NOTE: 1.

1. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10” THICK CONC FNDN WALL
2. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE &" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
3. FOOTING TO BE 22"x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

FOR 11 7/8" JOIST DEPTH I

2-PLY

2PLY
I 4" / SOLID RIM BOARD I 4" SOLID RIM BOARD
] ) 1
SIMPSON SIMPSON
 ers — . 117/8" JOIST us:s | - 11 718" JOIST
DECKAOIeTS | | 2®P.T.DECKJOISTS —— !
U.N.O. ON PLAN ! U.N.O. ON PLAN =1}
2x8 P.T. LEDGER 2x8 P.T. LEDGER "'
CMW 1/2°G BOLTS CMW 1/2'0 BOLTS ol 6 THICK
@ 16" 0/C TORIM @16 OIC TORIM AT ZoNe, SHELF
4 ON 10" THICK
FNDN WALL
/2A™\ DECK FASTENING DETAIL /2B DECK FASTENING DETAIL
A" =10

(§2) wons

NOTE: 1. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL

1
2. WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
3. FOOTING TO BE 227x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN,

SCALE: 1" = 1-("

&2/

(2) L 3x3x1/4"
9" LONG FOR W12

(2) L 3x3x1/4"

6" LONG FOR W8 y 10" LONG FOR W14
i 7" LONG FOR W10
(4) 3/40
8"TO 10" — A325 BOLTS 12" TO 14" 6) 34
DEEP BEAM DEEP BEAM A325 BOLTS
TYP
LA e e v,
NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
AND W10x39 (W250x58) BEAM MAX, NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (wa10x36) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM
@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 10" e
E
AS NOTED QUAILE ENGINEERING LTD. SAYVIEW WILLINGTOM HOMES - mm
WHITRY, OONEARD iz
Datec 38 Parkside Ditve, UNIT7
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FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH

— = 3
UPPER WALL ——=]
1 x4 MGG HMTE
P STAIR HEADER.
912 /7 GLUE AND NAIL EACH
1 PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400
1 SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
/ &3 1/2" NAILS@8"0/c
LVL HEADER BEYOND NPT
TOP PLATE
512"
LOWER WALL ——- _-:' . ;_‘—
UPPER WALL ——oF
(1A STAIR HEADER @ PARTYWALL ,, Shrsovau
@ SCALE: 1" = 1" ciw 8-No. 8x2" SCREWS [ 26 BOTTOM PLATE
3-1 31479 1/2" LVL
I L STAIR HEADER,
o GLUE AND NAIL EACH
9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH + PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400
IZI SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
1 &3 1/2" NAILS@8'o/c

LVL HEADER BEYOND /

2-2x6

TOP PLATE
LOWER WALL ——=¢

/1B"\ STAIR HEADER @ EXTERIOR WALL

@ SCALE: 1" = 10"

FOR 11 7/8" JOIST DEPTH

— = 32
UPPER WALL ——~
i
2-1 3/4"11 7/8" LVL
C2HM " STaR HEADER
11 7/8" GLUE AND NAIL EACH
PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400
r] SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE — b s
L &3 1/2" NAILS@8"0fc
_/ UPPER WALL —+]
LVL HEADER BEYOND M~ 2-2x4
- TOP PLATE
LOWER WALL . — )
ANGLE TOP&BOTTOM

2x6 BOTTOM PLATE
clw 8-No. 8x2" SCREWS A

/2A)\ STAIR HEADER @ PARTYWALL : |~ g T
@ SCALE: 1" = 1-0" | - GLUE AND NAIL EACH

117/8" PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400

JOIST DEPTH SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
. & 3 1/2" NAILS@8"0/c
LVL HEADER BEYOND
L 2-2x6
LOWER WALL —j._H, TOP PLATE

/2B STAIR HEADER @ EXTERIOR WALL

@ SCALE: 1" = 1'¢"

Scale: [ FrolecE 5
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